FAEREAE SHMEBRRE
(LB £4)

REPHE RSB IR  REXBEEZTRETER

A 6REHNNABELELR
BB OAB M BEIEE

3 4 BE+E
HBRWE &£ HH
BB 9547 H188~954%7H 298
REBH-I5SF8 A28



H B &5 R

R PRSI A - BRER RS EER
HE AL ALE B o -
MLE RS AR FS B
7+ & TR Bz R
HEEAR : 9SE 7TH BHEIS £ 78 29 HEREGEZHH :95#E 8 29 H
" V)1 AR PR A B S
VAt (AR TE - BT, TR )
o AT 0.
it VhrmEsEEE
= ([OSRARMS SR
L D6 bmimss
(7 EETE - B : O (1) FEEREHEE O (2) LA R sl
M pmesxEEsREN O (3) NAZEEE O (4) BTRERKS
e | R O (5) RNERBTREEDN R R RS BT
gy |8 AEERR CMEHBEEBEERMN  FIRT L ARE
(AR B E e (RHE ) BE A TR -
F | ORARWEAgRIRLEs
B [HEMEEEER AR
=)
;_% OLEEETMRREEER2S D5 (ABELERER)
i CREREHEE » KR :
g (3 EAEEE R,
%
¥
2
5
=0 -

— ~ HERTE TR BN EE RN - TR T EERRELER -
= SEETERFEETEERHEAASR  HEERSEETERARFEITRE -
= FEFRERHRSRER EAARRK -




THRREMBSEBMLBERERE
HERE L RIS H B RN RERBERETRAER

BE# 55 Aama: MAOS

HEGEEMAN/BEA/EE LM TNDA/REE(AFR)/02-23667685

BEABM L/ RN/ ER/RAE/ E BLE/6BEH N/ BRI/
| B T 22 & /02-23667199

BEER 1 AR(2 ##03 A X4 FEVI5 £

$ B AR ¢ 95/7/18~95/7/29 HEME 28 - 28
#HAE8H:95/8/29
S ¥/ 8

MisesE - PIstE - REER

REBE  REEFIFERBSGHORAE > REABPHBEMRZHE LS
BREBFTERBTREER AREHFAH 55 (—) MS040
"Reactor Building Cranes and Auxiliary Fuel Building
Crane | 3% 8 £ 2 Bt ¥ NKM Noell GmbH. » L7 % B A E R
# % E ¥ Shipping Release 2 &% H £ % » &3 Final /
Packing Inspection~ X # % & & % & PQC(Product Quality
Certificate); (=) MS041A " Emergency Diesel Generator |
#% B% % Motor Driven = Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump & Cooling
Water Keep Warm Pump # # B ¥ Weir Pumps Ltd. » #47 &
BYREER O EFERREBEREIZERBRIE Z /T~ B
BEZEE FEHLSEXHRLGEZELE - HHHBE (R
HAERE) REZESE MHMHBzZzUHKBR BFR2ELEEH
BABRFEFLEERERBILZI PR THERE -

AXEFHOCHEEZHBARL FTRE (http © //report. gsn. gov. tw)



FTHREATR &M RS
(HE#BEH - E4)

MRS PR  RERBEETLE 5%

AW 6B T XABERDE
H B AR BHEILRE

o3 % BL+H&
HERME  #H - HH
LB 9545 7R 188~954758298
REBHISE8 A 298



PR EIEA SEm - BERWRETREER
] =

BB ERBE SO E Ik Bk BOP K B R 3% i 8B X 1T 8¢
BEhREERE  AREBHSHE (—) MS040 " Reactor Building Cranes
and Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane ; R ¥ % Z B8 ¥ NKM Noell GmbH. »
TR ME KK %A ER Shipping Release B &EE » B Final /
Packing Inspection~ 3 # & & K& % & PQC(Product Quality Certificate);( =)
MS041A " Emergency Diesel Generator ;% j % Motor Driven 22 Keep Warm
Lube Oil Pump & Cooling Water Keep Warm Pump 5% B %K Weir Pumps
Lid. /TR BT R EER  CUREEYHRBYEAEFTRBE Z#T - &
EEFCER FHEMEXHRARCHIEE RERE (THEARE)
REZELE MBIENKRE BRCFEEBERRELEERERER

M HHETHEFMERE -



2=

REFTRT IR A SO - BERBERET L EER

H /%
L L . S P.1
N S P
N S —— P.1
NFELLC B o B et ik 7 - R —— P.14
NPVCCT T S— S — P.15
O P.15



il

= H
AEHBETESKBEMGERBAEHE - AL BOP W B
BERSHNERMEATREDREER AREESHRE(—)
MS040 " Reactor Building Cranes and Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane |
YR 27 B NKM Noell GmbH. » $A7T 28 8 & % i 5% 1 50 1
Shipping Release < /B # B§ * . #& Final / Packing Inspection ~ 3
4 2& 2 B % & PQC(Product Quality Certificate) ; ( =) MS041A

T Emergency Diesel Generator ; ¥k B % Motor Driven &2 Keep Warm

Lube Oil Pump F Cooling Water Keep Warm Pump B &R F Weir
Pumps Ltd. » $iTHEH A EER  SECHURBRLRERRE
MTWMT WNERFIER SEELELEROKCEE &
BRE (THAHRE) REZEE  HHZKERE  @Roes
EEBREELEEREEBEN S AR ETHSHE -

B HETE
95.7.18~95.7.19 | & 4L -Fa 88 8 ¥¢ £+ -Wuerzburg T &
95.7.20~95.7.22 B NKM Noell GmbH 4F [T EHE
95.7.23~95.7.23 Wuerzburg— Glasgow & =
95.7.24~95.7.26 P& Weir Pump 2 H) HITmEEE
95.7.27~95.7.29 Glasgow-London-& 4t iR 2
% R = | I A

— ~ MS040 " Reactor Building Cranes and Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane |

BRExE
1. AKX
> FEF9ETE MS040 ™ Reactor Building Cranes and Auxiliary Fuel

Building Crane ; 3REEE > BREES 5 8749011M04000 - #R B

1



$H %5 & Spec. No. 31113.61.1210 Rev.4 Amendment 2 » Quality

Class 5 R-1 - ABRBEECHMWE -

¢ 2 sets of Reactor Building Crane-150 tons (Tag No.
1/2F31-CRN-0001)

¢ 1 set of Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane-150 tons (Tag No.
OF31-CRN-0001)

¢ 2 sets of Hatch Hoist in Room 420-8 tons (Tag No.
1/2F31-HOI-0020)

¢ 2 sets of Hatch Hoist in Room 430-8tons (Tag No.
1/2F31-HOI-0021)

18 R K 55 #8 B NKM Noell Special Cranes GmbH - ABREX
¥ 88 7 2% i Trolley of RBC(Reactor Building Crane)- Trolley of
AFBC(Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane) & Trolley of Reactor
Building Hatch Hoist » H1 & Sub-supplier £ 70 2 KPS 2\ 5] &4 &
KAH%E (B RS R) » DL DDP(Delivered Duty Paid)33E -
Trolley 2 $43E K #H #& &5 B £ 5 : Fabrication of trolley frames,
rope drum, bottom blocks, shaft, axles and miscellaneous
machinery equipment, assembly of trolley and cabling on trolley
workshop test E{EH © T AKX Crane & Hatch Hoist 2
Main Girders (4 © Steel bridge * Crane Rails) & Electrical
Wiring > AR TR EEAERE > AlHGE# PR AR RS (B
SRR -

> FRBEEEH NI T M Reactor Building and Auxiliary Fuel
Building <& i THEE B E &R ® - EEOHREMERELE
FE > HEKAATHEESR NKM ##Eatm%k 0 NKM 234
Bty < BN BLE B IR #%‘ < B 78 17 X 18 B DA ek A = 3
HERIH ZMEERRE  TRREEHRSELEERR
XA K 80D R K AR HE & B 2K 0 REMKE TE



K TRERANTETERAEREZIRE > LRITEHZE
FIRELHEH B - QYR E AT PQC BHERE - /7 HH
BMEHRBIRERMEESR T - BTGB - DUREGER]
HERE - PQC % FE - MBEXALHRERRIKEGZHE
S (FEF—)-

EHBRARBN R ERERSHTES CHREREE » &
A EH NKM GBS s S - £ SRR U A & T E
B RTLECRER LR EEERE SR MR
#5718 ; OB MEHRH Special Storage Requirement 32
TPC/S&W BHEF % » R RS THTHERSE - LE
TPC/S&W IR BRI AR E - BEER R ER  MRERR
2 ST # 5 ¢ Packing List - B RERTZ 23 & E 304 - Bill of
Lading(B/L) or Airway Bill ~ fEFRIFT#Z % < PQC ~ X &HIFT
%%z PQC (Release for Shipment) ~ & HA [ &2 #E 7€t 75 4T 8%
A b B o

R % K TERE A 2006 4E 4 B 28 H# B E NKM Noell 2 B

( N4F-0604-0861-PELE ) » [ HE 2007 4£ 8 A 16 H& &z —
% #% RBC(Reactor Building Crane) > Xl RPV &5 &H 4 22 2& £ 48
BTR 2006 £ 12 A 31 HE R (FERHZ) KK EEM
TREEZBE THBENARREZEREMIICKRARE XU
B B H Sub_supplier (H#RAF)) At &% HHE K HB Main
Girders 8 EF B H & MK HH 2006 &£ 8 HIp R E— -~ Z 5%
B% RB Hatch Hoists &2 Trolley % RBC/AFBC Trolley 2 Kf 4 -
2006 4E 9 A {23 22 E — 38 RBC K AFBC Z Trolley @ — 5% £%
AFBC Z Trolley Rl #1R B4F B 20E -

3



> WAREGMEBITRM L EERORE - W17 A0 T
32 ;& #ii & Final Inspection- Package Inspection K % PQC(Product
Quality Certificate) *» F BEF X B E B ER K i th 7
- 27 HERFHR B Special Storage Requirement Z 3 & ° 4T
EHHERETHEFEERELE  RERRERMEIABERE
HEGXEBEGH  DUEARKMCBERARHGELK-

> R\

1. Specification No. 31113.61.1210 Rev.4, Amendment 1 Rev.3

2. Special Storage requirement (No.27015.MS040.06-020007
Rev.0)

3. Quality Plan-Europe fabrication (No0.27015.MS040.04-020006
Rev.1)

4. Quality Record List EU-RBC (N0.27015.MS040.04-021503 Rev.1)

5. Quality Record List EU-AFBC (No0.27015.MS040.04-021602 Rev.0)

6. Quality Record List EU-Hatch Hoist (No0.27015.MS040.04-021701
Rev.0)

7. N4F-04078009-PELP dated July 7, 2004

» NKM Noell AR ERBEB AR -
Mr. Karl Manger (Project Manager)
Mr. Peter Wolf (Quality Control Manager)
Mr. Melurat Oehel (Quality Control Engineer)

LOXXESS WareCare GmbH B & H 5

2. ERER
> ABRBERINAMUZMOHI 20044 12 H 4 H £ H Sub-supplier



REm.Z KPS AR BLER K » LHEZ B AT Z PQC (Product
Quality Certificate) ; %35 58 i .2 8% fi§ H #* Reactor Building
Crane 5 Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane % 3 52 Trolley > K &%
i 2 K DUy SRR S 80 - HoAb 8/ 2 R 440 RBC & AFBC
Trolley =2 Attachment & Bottom Blocks > LA & Hatch Hoist % 5%
fis » RIMESS R EEL TUEEZEHTER  EXHE AR
R X BEEER  7BIRA 9ME 20 RizEHE (Container)
B E o <BEMmMEEERE NKM #A 7 (REE
Wuerzburg ) LAPE#T 20 2 B .2 LOXXESS WareCare GmbH H 3
BREAT BB MK I Special Storage Requirement
ZHE BT IEAKRERACER#KRE WL EEFH
B A A AC &%

K NKM 2~ 7] 2 Mr. Karl Manger~ Mr. Peter Wolf* Mr. Melurat
Oechel & LOXXESS {HHE A ERGF #L & » $L[H $49T Final
Inspection * Package Inspection (A2 2 % + ABRBEER L35
Trolley X 9 EEMMEFEBRNEE —F - KR Reactor Building
Crane & Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane 2 3 & Trolley DA¥ERB
BEMAEEERLADFEeh R KEE -9 20 REHEH R E &
A BRI 35 Trolley 5F K -

RIKBAEE E— - Z 98 H Reactor Building Crane 2 Trolley &
Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane 2 Trolley WEBEIR A% » &
EHRH — 8 RBC Trolley X BHWERE > A —RERH 2
Ao HBECEMBMEN RBREXRBERBRCHER S AFB
Crane Trolley &2 Gearbox ¥ Cap cover 2 2 i 1/2” 48 #% T8 & i
BREER%E  KREFERPAT Trolley Gearbox B & #EHF

5



& BIREMIRETRE Gearbox K&K » BIE K L ERF R
B3 Gearbox 7 /H £ 5 # &% - BRI IR S AR Z SRS
HBARHAHEGIHER  REREDIREZFBEE  EHFE
HEAIERBELEKRTREL - 55 Gearbox T4 75 I
K BEAKBRFEGF < Trolley ARIL T8 R 4F > Trolley # % LA
HEBEENGEERET HREFESEIE-1TZEABEK
Rz xE > BREAEIEREN KESRLOFZHRM X
B Z BRI HEE -

> kiR 9 EAEMAET M ROBEE I EEME 9 a1

NEBR M AW T ¢

1. RBC Unit 1-Trolley Attachments ( Equipment ID/1F31-CRN-000] -
Container ID/286770-2)

2. RBC Unit 1-Bottom Blocks ( Equipment ID/1F31-CRN-0001] -
Container ID/385386-1 )

3. RBC Unit 2-Trolley Attachments ( Equipment ID/2F31-CRN-0001 -
Container ID/211516-2)

4. RBC Unit 2- Bottom Blocks ( Equipment ID/2F31-CRN-0001] -
Container ID/434413-3)

5. AFC- Bottom Blocks ( Equipment ID/0OF31-CRN-0001 > Container ID
/217875-3)

6. RB Unit 1-Hatch Hoist Room 420 ( Equipment ID/1F31-HOI-0020 »
Container I1D/852506-3)

7. RB Unit 1-Hatch Hoist Room 430 ( Equipment ID/1F31-HOI-0021
Container ID/217069-1)

8. RB Unit 2-Hatch Hoist Room 420 ( Equipment ID/2F31-HOI-0020 »
Container 1D/245068-7)

9. RB Unit 2-Hatch Hoist Room 430 ( Equipment ID/2F31-HOI-0021
Container 1D/212493-1)

> REZEEMEES: 245068-7 HARECXEE R
2F31-HOI-0020 &2 Unit 2 Hatch Hoist for Room 420 » &A% & 5%

3 Hatch Hoist SEHB 2 HR > B XA REZPER - RHE

6



FHRESERKR CGHE - BRZEEMERIT 211516-2 3 H
# 5% B 2F31-CRN-0001 Unit 2 Reactor Building Crane &2 Trolley
Attachments * R ER B ILEBEFELZHE N -

A W 8 AR R I At H A E 2 8 K E B
BHIRME EEREATENRER BRI K -

R E B & 9T 286770-2 ~ 385386-1 ~ 434413-3 ~ 217875-3 »
852506-3~217069-1 K 212493-1 FLEEME - e & B A H
ThLAS8 BB RICR Hi B AR & - R X R WA B B v (8 SR A &
R EHERE RBERAXMBEREFZHEN  HRM
RLUESE R BRI A UM EZE G B35 5EE
KRR WBFE TR T RERE i sa L B E 22 » IR KT 42
BABERE Y HRWEHEFHEARREE KW
BREBREX AN BZ-FHNEEESERERK S 18
BEARABREBRHEZHE RS ERCEHLBRGEIEE
16 SS MBI L » 5% 0 85 f7 4L A6 HE A Packing List ¢ 4% 3 & 1248
PQC 2 &% i &4 T8 /%% 5% - Packing List R E F R EMEH ST R -

> &5 LOXXESS B A A EFEL =8B KEZ RBC * AFBC
Trolley & 9 {8 EHE#F M .45 =& K& Trolley & Attachment
% Bottom Blocks * A& Hatch Hoist 2 Trolley 22 fi§ 1% » #h
iz /s Wuerzburg & NKM Noell #E## A = > ZA%HEB QRP K
REHCHERRLCS -
RBEQRPZALR REHHE QRLZE ERKMERENH
F B/ 7 Inspector $44T Final QA Record Review B » 6 7F
Record fF H Stamped B ACEK * KX QRP I E ZHE B H IR
WP ETE - |
A a0 R A B M T AR A AC Bk IR 19 BE #2 Special Storage

7



Requirement ZHE ' MITH I HK 6 HZMERE » L HEF
ML s (FG=) REERBRICHTE -

A 9 il & HE 77 AL 2 Final / Package Inspection & % &
THE QRP R EFHICHMERBLKFEN SR BEFIMEE
MR E B i < PQC (FEMF4FIY) -

> MSO040 R ZE ~ =& K#Z RBC Trolley 5 AFBC Trolley’ &
HEE A (RBC Trolley R~ £5 L9133xW5800xH2430mm -
AFBC Trolley R~ £ L5300xW4865xH2820mm ) f 1k LI £ i 5
B MAKNKBEARERNSEEAUEREIHEBERTE &
=4H KA Z RBC Trolley 5 AFBC Trolley » Hth—5% % RBC
Trolley K AFBC Trolley » ##8 7k B B H Hij % 7 £ LOXXESS
BN E MY VT 2 E R ( Main River) L #y > B & % 557 ( Rhine
River) iEE| b ¥ 2 E B # (Hamburg) % ¥ 178 % (Package)
EfnaE -
AREBEEREFRTH =5 KA Z RBC Trolley & AFBC
Trolley &Z Final Inspection #5 R &4 » BRI R HEBEE
HREFHETREEZRE W =5 KA Trolley 31T Package
Inspection S % PQC ZfEZ 5= » RRER K Mr. Karl Manger
(Project Managen)tH R ZEK G HE - M TEAREZ —5H#
RBC Trolley & AFBC Trolley * B K FE#F Trolley ;EIE E B #
TREZRRBESBIBERKEESE  LEMERRBRE & PQC
FREABRELE  RARBEEERELZPQCEBERE » 5
# RBC Trolley HI &2 8 #57F > LOXXESS B8R R » #HHEH
HE -

> FH B MS040 “Reactor Building Cranes and Auxiliary Fuel

8



Building Crane” ¥R B8 K & & & B 2 S B #1117 Final / Package
Inspection fFEBR B AWM H A -

— -~ MS041A [ Emergency Diesel Generator ; $REE XK
1. BB HA

> BEFHEZE MS041A " Emergency Diesel Generator ; 3R E ~

ASME Section III Pumps > 5 T % Pump :

-

a. AC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump (6 & * 8% f# ID:
1/2R21-P-0006A/B/C » Motor Class Non-1E)
b. DC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump (6 & * & f# ID:
1/2R21-P-0013A/B/C » Motor Class Non-1E)
c. CW Keep Warm Pump (6 & * % {#i ID:
1/2R21-P-0010A/B/C > Motor Class Non-1E)
d. DC Motor Driven Fuel Oil Booster Pump (6 & @ & f# ID:
1/2R21-P-0003A/B/C » Motor Class 1E)
e. Vertical Fuel Oil Transfer Pump (12 & » & f& ID:
1/2R21-P-0001A1/A2/B1/B2/C1/C2 » Motor Class 1E)
f. Motor Driven Lube Oil Back up Pump (6 & * % fii ID:
1/2R21-P-0012A/B/C » Motor Class 1E)
g. Fuel oil Return Pump ( J& Commercial Grade® 6 & » %4 ID:
1/2R21-P-0004A/B/C » Motor Class Non-1E)
ASME Section III Pumps 2 ¥R % #1 #i £ “Material and Process

Requirements for ASME Section III Pumps Standard Equipment

Requirements” (Specification No. 31113-OA24-1221 Rev. 2) -

> MS041A TEDG, WREEZEH S.E.M.T. Pielstick/ALSTOM 4 &)
H[E & P& - S.E.M.T. Pielstick & HE LM 4 -

9



ALSTOM Rl & H ¥R 45 & ;81 TPC/S&W Z BF MR Rt R &
Bty IR HAM F 2 B R -

MS041A T EDG, #EEZE ~ ASME Section III Pumps B Weir
Pump Ltd.Z\ B A& 8 > {7 A 9 B &k #% B Glasgow s Weir Pump Ltd.
NER—HKMAEFRZHE Pump HEREK EEES A KD
Pump » H{% ASME B23 & # Z“N Stamp” Pump SGER K + &
N FEIBEFIETE NI 34> GE #R & 5% “62.1241-RCIC Drain Tank
& Pump” ~ “62.2623-Pump / turbine” ~ “62.2629.1-ASME
Centrifugal Pumps” ;& “62.2635-Vertical ASME Pumps

(RHR/HPCF)”Z 2 Pump > 5 Weir Pump Ltd. N & &K & -

> H W EDG REEZE Weir Pump Ltd. & & 3 & Pump WK K5
EERR EDG XA KRB S # > ¥ EDG Keep Warm FZ Lube
0il B Cooling Water Pump &2 Motor 2% 5 & Non-Class 1E ( B
Pump /& X Safety Related Pressure Boundary & Component
Motor Il % 4H B #1 & 2 K 28 Class 1E) » Tfii £ ftil Fuel Oil
Booster Pump- Fuel Oil Transfer Pump % Lube Oil Back up Pump
% Pump Z Motor HI&Z&FF £ Class 1E: {2 GE & 5+ EDG Z Power
Supply £ Class 1E » BL&&E R A RF PSAR #E Power Supply &
Class 1E 88 Non-Class 1E 2578 Separation Z &3 » LB B 4
GE &% & Motor &2 Power Supply B2 & & $2 £ Motor B R A%
PSAR B SR S K & GE WGt B X 1 Class 1E
Power Supply # A EDG % ! #2 [ # » B Bk X ¥ & Non-Class 1E
Z Relay k- LB RS XBERFREGBOHE » BX
ALSTOM RIE R FRRATE R TR EERE G EXN AR - F
FEE A Weir Pump A& TAT 8 » WA FRIE % 11 A
KE > HEBXRIEAEERAFREEEHREXETTE B

10



i e

» # Weir Pump 2 ¥ 25 {5 2 ASME Sec. 111 Pumps * 1%

MSO41A EDGHRRBEIHRFESHARATHR X EZRHEEBMN -

MSO041A "EDG, Z Weir Pump RBEECREEE X Kk

HETEE/MREENEERER K RERERRITR

B LURABABRITREBERFUERS @ LERIERK
XEHMEARFECRERBESEKE  SERRER
F-EEEFE SE BEE HBILAEkLBEREZEE
BEFMANGCEETEREESE  UEENEFELECLE

AL &k

> RIS

1. Specification No. 31113-OA24-1221 Rev. 2
2. Inspection & Test Plan (Quality Plan)

a.

AC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump (Document
No. 12801.MS041.4-08035 Rev.2)

DC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump (Document
No. 12801.MS041.4-08038 Rev.2)

CW Keep Warm Pump (Document No.
12801.MS041.4-08036 Rev.2)

. DC Motor Driven Fuel Oil Booster Pump (Document No.

12801.MS041.4-08034 Rev.2)

Vertical Fuel Oil Transfer Pump (Document No.
12801.MS041.4-08003 Rev.2)

Motor Driven Lube Oil Back up Pump (Document No.
12801.MS041.4-08037 Rev.2)

3. Quality Records List (QRL)

a.

b.

C.

AC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump (Document
No. 12801.MS041.6-02299 Rev.1)

DC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump (Document
No. 12801.MS041.6-02302 Rev.1)

CW Keep Warm Pump (Document No.
12801.MS041.6-02300 Rev.1)

11



d. DC Motor Driven Fuel Oil Booster Pump (Document No.
12801.MS041.6-02298 Rev.1)

e. Vertical Fuel Oil Transfer Pump (Document No.
12801.MS041.6-02297 Rev.1)

f. Motor Driven Lube Oil Back up Pump (Document No.
12801.MS041.6-02301 Rev.1)

4. Pressure Testing of AC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil
Pump (Document No. 12801.MS041.6-02261 Rev.1)

5. Pressure Testing of Components (Document No.
12801.MS041.6-02323 Rev.0)

6. Hydraulic Performance Test Procedure for AC Motor Driven
Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump (Document No.
12801.MS041.6-02064 Rev.2)

7. Functional Test Procedure for CW Motor Driven Keep Warm
Pump (Document No. 12801.MS041.6-02062 Rev.2)

8. General Arrangement-AC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil
Pump (Document No. 12801.MS041.5-02053 Rev.3)

9. General Arrangement-CW Motor Driven Keep Warm Pump
(Document No. 12801.MS041.5-02055 Rev.3)

> Weir Pump AT EE BB AR
Mr. Stewart Reid (Project Manager)
Mr. George Bradely (Project Engineer)

Mr. Dale Allan (Lead Engineer)
Mr. Sam Ling (Application Engineer))

2. ERER

> A B MS041A "EDG ; Weir Pump S0 IRIBEREC X R ER
NCR * NUC ZMR¥ » HEFXERHEXHEEGRABHE
Z Review Status “1” » H & 4B Motor Test Report & Fuel Oil
Transfer Pump Design Report-Seismic & Operability Justification
Z X B Review Status “2” (FEMFHEA) -
NUC Weir Pump #4232 4 H — 4 NUC No. 10706 » £+ 2006
4 H 26 H A BB B#IT AC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube

12



Oil Pump & Performance Test K » FIR BT BE{F . Test Oil &
Flow Meter 8 Type > Ei Hydraulic Performance Test Procedure
REZERARFF » ANUC K@ RRIWIETE » K&
% ¥t & &7 Hydraulic Performance Test Procedure °

NCR Weir Pump {3 EHEIE —# > 5 DC Motor Driven Keep
Warm Lube Oil Pump P0013 k& DC Motor Driven Fuel Oil Booster
Pump P0003 &2 Pump Data Sheet » B % Bl KF 2 Flow Rated
value » B E B RAFMA - RE B NCR RBF M HE“Use as
is”  MEREHENALFRE  BEEEEERKAE -

> %k Weir Pump Tt & B MS041A " EDG, ASME Sec. III Pump
G EMEE > BE 65 AC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil
Pump & 6 & CW Keep Warm Pump EL$177 58 Hydrostatic Test
Performance Test 52 Pump dismantled Inspection 75 &g K £ 4H 8¢
2 B8 Non-Class 1E & Motor B B2 [E € FEHEFE - B ERIE R
B Cleaning & Coating 58 % ¥4 1T Final / Packing Inspectione®
& DC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump &{3& &7 » &3 5K 4
1T Hydrostatic / Performance Test ©
% A B Class 1E Motor 2 6 &5 DC Motor Driven Fuel Oil Booster
Pump-~ 12 & Vertical Fuel Oil Transfer Pump 5 6 &5 Motor Driven
Lube Oil Back up Pump- B 5 <7 ¥k 88 B £ B TECO Westinghouse
Motor Company :Z Motor » ¥ B& & # 1% #E F| Weir Pump T Ji &2
Pump #H 4 % WG -

> T MS041A" EDG ; ASME Sec. III Pump Z QRP: #& & Package
B FIH AR CMTR - WPS » PQR ~ NDE - Inspection
and Test Record ~ SIR * NCR K Drawings F 4l $% * X% #E

13



FI5t & NI #0173 GE SREEE Z QRL (&t £ ) {F Index £
X UEFC 8 &A1 FE ASME Sec. 111 Pump & BOP iREH A
BT B E > MS041A "EDG, BEZK Alstom $2H & Z QRL

(FEME /) B2 GEHRBEE TE » B K Project Engineer T it
A4 IR E 2 QRL: [A ¥ & #7#% ASME Sec. III Pump &2 QRL
E Index BLERME  AREREHFEHR Project Manager >k

% ASME Sec. III Pump & QRL #ZE 4 TEAR > REGEE
B& A FABT R 1T Hydrostatic Test 7 QRP B » REHE K&
MK > FFLEREGERED > ENEEBREBRESE QRP
B> RMEXBERENRHEEBIE -

> BEBRABRARIRTAAFERERBYE CGRREERE  &&
AC Motor Driven Keep Warm Lube Oil Pump k. CW Keep Warm
Pump #1117 Hydrostatic / Performance Test Bf » B A Fl & 8
WIT & E G BRI - 9BETEAHRBA Test Report % -

> ARBMEBHEE QRPIF ABBMEXBLUR AR K AL
BB A S QRL » KB AT 4 32 55 T 18 51 “As-built Outline
& Assembly Drawing”# % » DLFIi Ml B E(F ¥ 5 & QRP &
Biosk s tEBNE  BREXTERIR RBEEOR®REFA
BN B B R F B R QRL 5 “As-built Outline & Assembly

Drawing” °

> HREIFEZE MS041A "EDG |, & ASME Sec. III Pump BREEXK -
Weir Pump AN A LA BIEEBH 2B AR & -

14



M o
VA3

CEE
MEAXRBEHEETREERIER > LEWOT -

1. MS040 " Reactor Building Cranes and Auxiliary Fuel Building
Crane ; FREE X > Bk F B NKM Noell Special Cranes GmbH £
—FEEHELZ Crane BUEREK - H L{EABP Crane HHBHE
2 EEEYRE B - BAD BB kAN F
BB ERERESRY) FRARBCRH  BREREF
BEREFNERDBERIMEN L2 B #HARL AR
ERZEZERBRORFEVRFEREGHEMERRKCE -

2. MS041A T Emergency Diesel Generator ; & ASME Section III
Pumps B X - BEF & Weir Pumps Ltd. A T 4 Pump H ¥
BLE L MmN AR ETEIEE SEEMN &
FHEEE RBREENMNEZFEZEHIERNEEELE
WEHEBAESRCBE  FEEBRLE  RMELEHFR
B RESKMEE -

3. BEM S AL B RFEARS AT Surveillance ZAx B - K
HEZEEMELEK L Stamped BN > KRBT H AL H
ZEXR HEBAFEIIKEZ Inspector fE 1T Inspection / Test
B - FE I A 22 B B T 7R O 38 ZE R #E 4/ ' QRP(Quality Record
Package) » 75 3% IR A R 5k B 85 3R Wy JE B B 5B SO R K & IE 1
o LHERERKEEQRPIFE  HANBRK MR E -

BE - B

15



JUL.07'2004 10:30 8362 23910281 T2C BHEE— (1 of3)
28 % hwd
R D S B G e S
PLX : 21602 TAINUFOS DEPARTMENT OF NUCLEAR AND FOSSIL POWER PROJECTS

FFAX - (02)2391-0281 TAIWAN POWER COMPANY
P. 0. BOX NO.13-202

02)2391-0218
: TAIPEL, TAIWAN, REPUBRLIC OF CHINA

ARy, : (02)2391-0241

Fax to: NKM Noell Special Cranes GmbH & Co KG - N4J.04078009- PELP
lFax No: 002 49 931 903 1080 o duly 77,2004
Atwention: Mr. Karl Manger, Project Manager
Subject: Taiwan Power Company
Lungmen Project, Fourth Nuclear Power Plant Units 1&2
Contract No. 874901 1M04000 Reactor Building Cranes and Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane’
Contract Amendment (Extension of Installation/Erection Completion Date and Related Terms and

Conditions)
Code: Important & Urgent!

Gentlemen,
Please be advised that the revised Installation/Erection Completion Dates for the subject Contract has been
approved by TPC's top management. TPC hereby agrees to extend the Installation/Frection Complction:
i Dates without change to the Contract Price as follows: '

. e Forecast Installation Start Date | Installation/Erection Completior
Equipment Description :
(Reference Only) Date

Unit 1 Resctor Building Crane 3/31/2006 8/31/2006
Unit 2 Reactor Building Crane " 3/31/2007 8/31/2007
Auxiliary Fuel Building Crane 9/30/2005 2/28/2006
Unit | Maintenance Hoists 3/31/2006 ' 8/31/2006
-
Unit 2 Maintenance Hoists 3/31/2007 8/31/2007 B

In addition, the related terms and conditions shall be changed and enforced as follows:

1. add additional requirements for “After NKM Noell’s completion of manufacturing work” as
follows:

NKM Noell shall notify TPC/S&W to make necessary inspections at its plant site and issue related
quality contro} documents and S&W shall perform necessary inspections and signing of PQC with the
confirmation of no pending item for record before putting the equipment into storage.



JUL.07'2004 10:30 8862 23910281 TPC HHE— (2 of3)

DEPARTMENT OQFF NUICLFAR AND ROSSIL POWER PROJECTS

2.

TAIWAN POWER COMPANY

add additional requirements for “Inspection during storage period” as follows:

During the storage period,  Noell is responsible for the routine/periodical monitoring, necessary
maintenance and other activities as required for protecting- the equipment from sny loss or damage.
Noell shall prepare and submit “*Special Storage Requirements” to TPC/S&W for review and approval in
advance and shall strictly follow the requirements as sct forth in the “Special Storage Requirements™ to
store the Equipment in the facility properly. When necessary, TPC will dispatch its representative to the
facility to execute/perform monitoring and/or inspection.

modify Para. 2.2.2.1.1.B for Equipment payment and i-cquired payment documents as follows:

For eighty percent (80%) of the Price for foreign equipment: .

The payment of eighty percent (80%) shall be made when the Foreign Portion have been passed the
inspection and have been properly stored at NKM Noell's (Noell) facility (including its foreign
Subsupplier’s facility). The documents as required for payment request shall include the following:

‘1) The Supplier’s signed commercial invoice;

2) Material list for the Equipment to be temporarily stored in Noell’s facility (including its forefgn
Subsupplier’s facility); _

3) Certificate of completion of manufacturing after inspection (signed PQC) and certificale of
completion of Equipment storage after placing into storage; accompanied with pertinent photos as
evidence; ‘ :

4) Suppliér's firm statement stating the following:

' d) The Supplier has completed the manufacturing of the equipment;
b) The equipment has been inspected by TPC/S&W and is acceptable;
¢) The equipment has been properly stored in the storage area in accordance with the “‘Special
‘Storage Requirements™,

For five percent (5%)-ot"the Price for foreign equipment:
The payment of five percent (5%) shall be made after the delivery of the Foreign Portion to TPC’s Job
Site. The documents as required for payment request shall include the following:

1) The Supplier’s signed commercial invoice;

2) Packing list;

3) All QA documents before storage;

4) Maintenance Record during storage period with Photos;

5) Signed PQC before storage; _

6) Signed PQC betore delivery (Release for Shipment);

7) Temporary receiving certificate issued and signed by TPC's Job Site.



TPC Mi{E— (Bof3)

JUL.07'2004 10:30 8862 23910281
DEPARTMENT OF NUCLEAR AND FOSSI, POWER TROJECTS

TAIWAN POWER COMPANY

i. modify Para. 2.6.1 under the Para. 2.6 “TITLE AND RISK OF LOSS OR DAMAGE * as follows:

Upon making payment for eighty percent (80%) of the price for Foreign Portion, the title of the
Material/Equipment shall be transferred to TPC immediately. However, Para, 2.6.2 and 2.6.3 remains

unchanged.
5. Before delivery:

Before Noell initiates the shipping, Noell should send an advance notice to TPC in a timely, then TPC
will dispatch its representatives to Noell to makc neccssary inspections and sign a new PQC and
maintenance record during storage period with photos as evidence.

Cxcept those changes stated above, the remaining terms and conditions, including Contract Price under the
subject Contract shall remain unchanged.

Meanwhile, please be advised that for the implementation of the subject Contract, this letter for subject
change shall become a part of Contract Documents. Thercfore, TPC hereby requests NKM Noell to provide
your confirmation with agreement to the above change and this letter shall be treated as part of the Contract
. Documents. Please return your confirmation with agreement by fax on/before July 16, 2004 and sent the.
original of your confirmation letter to us for record.
. Hur attention and prompt response to the above will be highly appreciated.

Sincerely yours

1 e

H.IL1u
Director, DNFPP

cc: Mr. S.H. Liao, TPC-DNE. Project Manager (02-2367-1675)
Mr. Sheldon Chow, S&W Taipei (02-2696-3357)
Mr. C. H. Liu, TPC-Site Manager (02-2490-2402)



BHE= (1 of2)

2 3 ¢ H w3
2 £ X h B T L B R
DEPARTMENT OF NUCLEAR AND FOSSIL POWER PROJECTS

FAX: (02)2391-0281 TAIWAN POWER COMPANY
(02)2391-0216 P.0.BOXNO. (3-202
TEL: (02)2391-0241 TAIPEL, TAIWAN,REPUBLIC OF CHINA

N4F-0604-8061-PELE
April 28, 2006
Fax to: NKM NOELL Special Cranes GambH & Co KG |
Wuerzburg, German
Fax No.: 002-49-931-903-1080
Attention: Mr. Karl Manger, Project Manager
Subject: - Taiwan Power Company
Lungmen Project, Fourth Nuclear Power Plant Units 1&2
Contract No.83749011M04000, Reactor Building Cranes and Auxiliary Fuel
Bmldmg Crane
Installation/Erection _C_ombletion Date for Unit 1 RBC

‘ Reference: N4F-0505-8039-PELE, dated 5/20/2005 |
Code: Important!! &
Dear Mr. Ma.nger
The prevxously informed forecast mstallatlon start date for Unit 1 RBC was August 16 2007 by
reference letter. However, to_support the ‘RPV mtenm;:lm;_pg_tg]!atxon. _the subject crane
installation of Unit 1 RB Crane should be comf:lctcdwith an earlier date which is Decémbcr 31,
2006. Noell is therefore requested to corhplefe the rcquircd‘fabrication, inspection, assembly
and test activities/work for both Foreign Portion and Local Portion and deliver the said Unit 1
Equipmenf to the Site and then start the required preparation and subsequent activities for the
installation work and the all ‘required permits and certification in ac&ordance with the applicable
ROC government codes and regulations is to be obtained before December 31, 2006 for the
subject crane usage.
TPC will expedite the relative civil construction to support youi' crane installation; the forecast

completion date of crane rail girder of Reactor Building will be on or before November 15,

2006.



M= of2)

_#ARTMENT OF NUCLEAR AND FOSSIL POWER PROJECTS
TAIWAN POWER COMPANY

Your assistance and cooperation to install/finish the Unit | RBC and all related activities
onvbefore the above mentioned date will be highly appreciated. Please acknowledge your
receipt of this notification and provide your compliance with the above mentioned required
completion date for Unit 1 RBC to TRC by return fax or/before May 5, 2006. -

If you have any question regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact TPC and S&W.

Sincerely yours

Project Manager, DNFPP

cc: Dr. Sheldon Chow, S&W Taipei Operations Manager (02-26963357) |
Mr. S.H. Liao, TPC-DNE (02-2367-1675)
Mr. J.Y. Hsu, Site Director (02-2490-2402)



M= aof7)

NKM NOELL

NKM Noell Special Cranes
GmbH & Co KG

Inspection Report

No.: 06-020007-0

Page 1 of 1

Storage Inspection

according to Special Storage Requirements,
Document No. 27015.MS040.06-020007

Additional check of indicator and corrosion protection inside main hoist gear

boxes every 6 month: Yes O

No B

Component :

Inspection result

Trolley of RBC Unit 1

without objection

Trolley of RBC Unit 2

without objection

Trolley of AFBC

without objection

Container No. 1 RBC Unit 1 — Trolley attachments

without objection

Container No. 2: RBC Unit 1 — Bottom Blocks

without objection

without objection

2
Container No. 3: RBC Unit 2 - Trolley attachments
4

Container No. 4: RBC Unit 2 — Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No. 5: AFBC — Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No. 6: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 420

without objection

Container No. 7: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 430

without objection

Container No. 8: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 420

without objection

: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 430

©

Container No.

without objection

Inspection remarks:

Maintenance activities required: No ™ Yes OO
Attachments: ~ --—---
Inspector Client resp. Third Party Inspector
P = 7 -
i e Tl

30.03.2005, Wolf Peter RECRNY.
Date, Signature o

Date, Signature

O:\Benutzer\Wolf\Test Report for Special Storage.doc



= QofD

NKM NOELL . No.: 06-020007-1
NKM Noeli Special Cranes I ns peCtlon Re port

GmbH & Co KG Page 1 of 2

Storage Inspection

according to Special Storage Requirements,
Document No. 27015.MS040.06-020007

Additional check of indicator and corrosion protection inside main hoist gear

boxes every 6 month: Yes No O
Component : Inspection result
Trolley of RBC Unit 1 without objection
Trolley of RBC Unit 2 without objection
Trolley of AFBC without objection

Container No. 1 RBC Unit 1 — Trolley attachments without objection

Container No. 2: RBC Unit 1 — Bottom Blocks without objection

Container No. 3: RBC Unit 2 — Trolley attachments | without objection

Container No. 4: RBC Unit 2 — Bottom Blocks without objection

Container No. 5: AFBC — Bottom Blocks without objection

Container No. 6: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 420 without objection

Container No. 7: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 430 without objection

Container No. 8: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 420 without objection

Container No. 9: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 430 without objection

Inspection remarks:

Maintenance activities required: No Yes OO

Attachments: Corrosion protection report inside main gear boxes

Inspector Client resp. Third Party Inspector
S e
AL

e .
//\//1’9’/ A
S . o - Cr e
- £ i i\

09.06.2005, Wolf Peter R
Date, Signature Date, Signature

O:\Benutzer\Wolf\Test Report for Special Storage.doc



,7/, ”‘]“) e

4= Gof7)

A A / O A
* P /V/ﬂ/-%

BERICHT

Art der Arbeitsmaschine:

Aran -Fnlage / Y )

Aniall des Montageeinsatzes:

fonservicrima s oe? Betr:((Bm< oo 206 //’/9

Schadensfall ? Wenn ja, Foigen...

P (e Grerr OB

Laufstunden bzw. Laufzeit Std/Tag, :/'

1 2 3 Schichten
Nafbetrieb: O
StoRlastbetrieb: O . i %
haufiges Anfahren: O %Z&:gc’ _Z- (/g(/ / —7;:?”///%7)
Motordaten:
Drehstrom: O GCﬁVf Pléf— -b@ /Q // V/Z /058 A/f 30986
Gleichstrom: O =l - /4/"' 680 98 ?
Verbrennungsmotor: O kzw,sc’*’v iert

Gasturbine: O

(rctr- PE 8B -PAA-V I3 - A0 v 630993

Leiszung: kW

(st it Oel aeJuL/i- /z/olé

Spannung: )

Frequenzumrichterbetrieb: 0

fnloge L (7ol 7 Trodey)
Getriebetemperatur: ~ N / -
Raumtemperatur: min. max.
g o ove GePre FEBE - RIA-VIA -5¢0 7. 686 977
PESE -~ RAI-VIA -S560 WVr- 680 9F¢
Kiihtung:  Liifter: O /(0}756/ Vlyff£

Ol - Luft - Kiihler: O

Getr. VE -RM-VA3- 180  Wr. £60 985

Ol - Wasser -Kihler: O

PEJS-TGA-VAI-A80 My, B8O 987

Zentrale Kihlaniage: O

S'cinc/ mc€ Jel ae’MZfé / vell

Olsorte:

QOlzustand:

Schwebstoffe:

sonstiges:

Ralage T (G0 7y 720707

Uberwachung der Schmierstoffversorgung:

DurchfluRwéachter: O

Gelr. PLBE-RIA-V31-360 WM. ¢8O 976

Niveauschalter: O

Getv: PES6 -RAM-Vii-Sco WM. 680 75

Temperaturmessung: O

Konserviert
(ete

Beschrankungen fir Montage: Einbau: OGét/ PE 25 -

Ve 35 -;/M— VAS -160 pr- 660 98Y%
ed- VAI-180 P 680 BB

Raum: O

Sincl mik el qd&llé / voll

Gewicht: O

Tanspot 0 WE o8, P ,d/a///’/ Br7 o~ XIZ//// 2, e AP

Schmutz: O Staub: O

Fremdkorper: O

Spritzwasser: O

Wasserdampf: O

)

Getriebeunterbau: Einbau des Getriebes in der Anlage bitte skizzieren/

'm/f/f/as Seio—

Stahigerist: 0 Beton: O

starr: O

getrennt ( gemeinsam mit An - od. Abtrleb)

Hinweise auf Bedarf an neuen Getrieben

Hinweise fir die Qualitatssicherung: O , Vorschlag:




= (4 of 7)

NKM NOELL

NKM Noell Special Cranes
GmbH & Co KG

Inspection Report

No.: 06-020007-2

Page 1 of

1

Storage Inspection

according to Special Storage Requirements,
Document No. 27015.MS040.06-020007

Additional check of indicator and corrosion protection inside main hoist gear

boxes every 6 month: Yes O

No X

Component :

Inspection result

Trolley of RBC Unit 1

without objection

Trolley of RBC Unit 2

without objection

Trolley of AFBC

without objection

Container No. 1 RBC Unit 1 — Trolley attachments

without objection

Container No. 2: RBC Unit 1 — Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No. 3: RBC Unit 2 — Trolley attachments

without objection

Container No. 4: RBC Unit 2 — Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No. 5;: AFBC - Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No. 6: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 420

without objection

Container No. 7: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 430

without objection

Container No. 8: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 420

without objection

Container No. 9: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 430

without objection

Inspection remarks:

Maintenance activities required: No Kl

Attachements: -

Yes O

Inspecto

P

£

10.10.2005, Wolf Peter
Date, Signature

Client resp. Third Party Inspector

Date, Signature

O:\Benutzer\Wolf\Test Report for Special Storage.doc




BHES 5 ofT)

NKM NOELL

NKM Noell Special Cranes
GmbH & Co KG

Inspection Report

No.: 06-020007-3

Page 1 of 1

Storage Inspection

according to Special Storage Requirements,

Document No. 27015.MS040.06-020007

Additional check of indicator and corrosion protection inside main hoist gear

boxes every 6 month:

Yes [ No O

Component : Inspection result
Trolley of RBC Unit 1 without objection
Trolley of RBC Unit 2 without objection

Trolley of AFBC

without objection

Container No.

1 RBC Unit 1 - Trolley attachments

without objection

Container No.

2: RBC Unit 1 — Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No.

3: RBC Unit 2 — Trolley attachments

without objection

Container No.

4: RBC Unit 2 — Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No.

5: AFBC - Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No. 6: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 420 without objection
Container No. 7: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 430 without objection
Container No. 8: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 420 without objection

Container No.

9: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 430

without objection

Inspection remarks:

Maintenance activities required:

No O

Yes O

Attachments: Corrosion protection report inside main gear boxes

Inspector
g 7

<L /> —
>

/‘-
faia hoet

[ as 12
11.01.3008, Wolf Peter

Date, Signature

Client resp. Third Party Inspector

Date, Signature

O:\Benutzer\Wolf\Test Report for Special Storage.doc



HHE= 6of D

NKM NOELL

NKM Noell Special Cranes
GmbH & Co KG

Inspection Report

No.: 06-020007-4

Page 1 of 1

Storage Inspection

according to Special Storage Requirements,
Document No. 27015.MS040.06-020007

Additional check of indicator and corrosion protection inside main hoist gear

boxes every 6 month: Yes O

No M

Component :

Inspection resulit

Trolley of RBC Unit 1

without objection

Trolley of RBC Unit 2

without objection

Trolley of AFBC

without objection

Container No. 1 RBC Unit 1 — Trolley attachments

without objection

Container No. 2: RBC Unit 1 — Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No. 3: RBC Unit 2 — Trolley attachments

without objection

Container No. 4: RBC Unit 2 — Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No. 5: AFBC ~ Bottom Blocks

without objection

Container No. 6: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 420

without objection

Container No. 7: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 430

without objection

Container No. 8: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 420

without objection

Container No. 9: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 430

without objection

Inspection remarks:

Maintenance activities required: No [

Yes O

Attachments: Corrosion protection report inside main gear boxes

Inspector

- Pt e - i
> R /4 asng NO8
< TT 12

12.04.2008, Wolf Peter
Date, Signature

Client resp. Third Party Inspector

Date, Signature

O:\Benutzer\Wolf\Test Report for Special Storage.doc




= (70f7)

NKM NOELL . No.: 06-020007-5
NKM Noell Special Cranes InspeCtlon Report

GmbH & Co KG Page 1 of 1

Storage Inspection

according to Special Storage Requirements,
Document No. 27015.MS040.06-020007

Additional check of indicator and corrosion protection inside main hoist gear

boxes every 6 month: Yes No O
Component : Inspection resulit
Trolley of RBC Unit 1 without objection
Trolley of RBC Unit 2 without objection
Trolley of AFBC without objection

Container No. 1 RBC Unit 1 — Trolley attachments without objection

Container No. 2: RBC Unit 1 — Bottom Blocks without objection

Container No. 3: RBC Unit 2 — Trolley attachments | without objection

Container No. 4: RBC Unit 2 — Bottom Blocks without objection

Container No. 5: AFBC — Bottom Blocks without objection

Container No. 6: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 420 without objection

Container No. 7: RB Unit 1 Hatch Hoist Room 430 without objection

Container No. 8: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 420 without objection

Container No. 9: RB Unit 2 Hatch Hoist Room 430 without objection

Inspection remarks:

Maintenance activities required: No Yes O

Attachments: Corrosion protection report inside main gear boxes

Inspector Client resp. Third Party Inspector

-

7 s, /i Noel
RS ‘:—‘D

18.07.2006, Wolf Peter 7 |
Date, Signature Date, Signature

\3\

O:\Benutzer\WolfATest Report for Special Storage.doc



BEHAEPY (1 of 16)

LUNGMEN PROJECT
RELEASE FOR SHIPMENT

Product Quality Certificate
CLIENT :Taiwan Power Company CONTRACT.NO. 87490011M04000 [SHIPMENT.NO. MS 040-0001

AMENDMENT 1&2
TPC SPECIFICATIONNO.  3111361.1210 REV. 4
ADDENDA N.A.
PRODUCT Reactor Building Trolley, Unit 1, 1F31-CRN-0001

DESCRIPTION

SUPPLIER'S CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PRODUCT(s) IDENTIFED HEREIN HAVE BEEN MANUFACTURED UNDER A CONTROLLED
PROGRAM AND ARE IN COMPLANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN TPC
PURCHASE SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENT.

[TEM NO. QUANTITY

1F31-CRN-0001 Fabrication of trolley frames, rope drums, bottom blocks, shafts,
axles and miscellaneous machinery equipment, assembly of
troliey and cabling on trolley including workshop test.

Details are listed on attached packing lists for Container No. 286770-2 and 385386-
1.

(This PQC is shipping release before delivery)

ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS HAVE BEENISSUED TOTPC
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.

SIGNED _ 28 e /R Mol DATE _.22 22 5005
W D HC frges SR | SUPPLER gy dbe)

TPC REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION'

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE ABOVE SUPPLIERS' CERTIFICATION STATEMENT HAS BEEN
REVIEWED AND THAT NO DEVIATIONS FROM QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN FOUND UNLESS NOTED
BELOW."

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS AND NONCONFORMANCES HAVE BEEN NOTED BELOW.

SIGNED NG A Kol e DATE T 0y 20, 0
TITLE UTI SN kT ) | RFANO. S —

DEVIATIONS/NONCO/NFORMANCES FROMPdRCHASE ORDER REQUIREMENTS

1 - The performance of inspections by S&W/TPC shall in no way impair TPC’s right to reject nonconforming work or
release or discharge the Supplier from any of its obligations under the contract.



0i2%0

KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.
Khizikova 68a, 660 90 Brno, CZECH REPUBLIC

PACKING SHEET

BHEEPY (2 of 16)

Contract No..27015

Signo LUNGMEN Projekt

No:

DATE: 27.1.2005

Supplier:

KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.
Kiizikova 68, 690 00 Brno
Czech republic

Customer:

NKM NOELL GmbH

Alfred Nobel Strasse 20

970 80 Wlrzburg
Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Type of transpc Logistic contakt
No.1 Container 286770-2
1F31-CRN-0001

PC Dr Nr POS. TITLE Dimension mm weight kg |Colli

1 Palette 5520x%2250%x2000 880 1

2 163553 Trolley Wheel Girder 650x850x5780 10200

1 164073 91-101 |Trolley Acces Platform 850x850x1660 100

1 164073 85-90 Ladder 520x2778 50

1 162606 237-244 |Protection 60-600x2200 100 1

2 163553 17,24 Console 70-400x282-1070 300

1 - Little Box 750x400x400 20 1

2 164173 Brake Lining - set 20

1 164256 Brake Lining - set 10

4 162706,1627 Brake Lining - set 10

1 BOX 1000x700x700 40 1

1 162598 Weight 20

1 164110 Weight 20

1 162586 Weight 10

1 164116 7 Limit Switch 31-TO0-S1,2 W7352 1

1 Gear oil CLP 220 20L 20

1 N Hydraulic pump (hand)+Hose 10

1 Hosepipe for Pumpe

13 Pipe union

2 162596 12 wire 2-700 0,04

25 163553 37 Nut M16 0,25

25 163553 38 Bolt M16x90 2,5

25 163553 39 Washer 16 0,25

12 164073 102 Bolt M12x40 0,7

12 164073 103 Washer 13 0,08

12 164073 104 Nut M12 0,14

1 164171 4,20-24 |Platte+limit Switch 50-50x120+31-T0-821 3
164171 5-9 Console 6-215x327x78 2

2 164171 18,8,9,13 |L-square+Limit Switch 31-TO-SO 100x100x8-30 2

4 164174 1-15 Lubrication Line 7

2 164063 83 Buffer RUBBER 80 1

1 162606 245,246 |Console U160-280 7,2

12 162606 252 Bolt M12x35 ISO 4017 0,5

4q 162606 253 Bolt M12x40 ISO 4017 0,1

16 162606 254 Washer 12 0,15

16 162606 255 Nut M12 0,15

55 162606 256 Bolt M24x80 27,5

165 162606 257 Washer 25 1,65

55 v 162606 258 Nut M24 1,1

8 162583 18 Wire 2-700 0,16
6020 TARA 1050
:QP= NETTO 10818,47
N BRUTTO 11868, 47




P4 (3 of 16

029¥1 oLlnyg
0S0¥1 OLLAN
0LS IV
0G6 0GGX00SX0061 3STOH AIeRTTTIXNY XD0Tg wo3ljog 065291 14
T 0ZT 056X00E£TX0902 e33eTed T
0091 000982-€¢€ 2doy 9ITM ISTOH UTEW 0p9291 T
T 0§ 0SZTX00TTX0TT ®338Ted T
0091 000982-€¢€ adoy 2ITM 1STOH UTEW 1
T 0S 0SZTX00TTX0TT e33eTed T
002 00069-L1 adoy 8ITM 3ISTOH AIeTTTXNY 96Zp9T T
002 00069-LT adoy 9I1TM 3ISTOH AIRTTTXNVY z
0056 008ZX08ETXOLYT ISTOH UTEW Y20Td wo330g LLSZ9T 1
T 0S€ 006 TX009TX0OVIE ®3j3eTeg T
1109 | 6y ybrom ww uoisuswiq ILIL 'SOd IN 1A od

L000-NYO-L €41
1-98€G8E J8UIBjuU0D Z'ON
Hodsueyy jo adA

puejyosinaq yigndaisaspung
Bingzinm 08 026
0Z 9sseuns |9qoN payly

HAWoO 730N WMN
-Jowojsn)

algndai yoazy
owg 00 069 ‘89 BAOYIZUN
'S8 'YHMST0dOAO Ty MM

J8iddng

§00Z'}L’le 3iva

‘ON

melold NIWONN oubig

G10/42:"ON joequod

133HS ONIMOVd

2INgand3ay HO3ZD ‘owg 06 099 ‘B89 BAOYIZIIY
'S'B ‘YISTOdOAOTYHN




LUNGMEN PROJECT
RELEASE FOR SHIPMENT

Product Quality Certificate

CLIENT :Taiwan Power Company CONTRACT.NO. 87490011 MD4000 [SHIPMENT.NO. MS 040-000
ANENDMENT 182
TPCSPECIFICATIONNO, 3111361.1210 REV. 4
ADDENDA N.A,
PRODUCT Reactor Building Trolley, Unit 2, 2F31-CRN-0001
DESCRIPTION
SUPPLIER'S CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PRODUCT(s) IDENTIHED HEREIN HAVE BEEN MANUFACTURED UNDER A CONTROLLED
PROGRAM AND ARE iN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN TPC
PURCHASE SPECIFICATION RECIAREMENT.

ITEM NO. QUANTITY

2F31-CRN-0001 Fabrication of trolley frames, rope drums, bottom blocks, shafts,
axles and miscellaneous machinery equipment, assembly of
trolley and cabling on troliey including workshop test.

Details are listed on attached packing lists for Container No. 211516-3 and 434413-
3

(This PQC is shipping release before delivery)

ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS HAVE BEENISSUED TOTPC
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.

SIGNED 287/ e oo |DATE O e L
( ast12 /

TIE 2,40 000 Prder s Pcen” SUPPLIER z2e2s7 o

TPC REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION®

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE ABOVE SUPPLIERS CERTIFICATION STATEMENT HAS BEEN
REVIEWED AND THAT NO DEVIATIONS FROM QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIRBIMENTS HAVE BEEN FOUND UNLESS NOTED
BELOW.

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS AND NONCONFORMANCES HAVE BEEN NOTED BELOW.

v

]

SeNeD_Suf —fAor Ao one _Tulhy 20, 200
TITLE YTEC /DA RA Frgimes) | reano. —

DEVIATIONS/NONCONFORMANGES FROM PURCHASE ORDER REQUIREMENTS

1 - The performance of inspections by S&W/TPC shall in no way impair TPC’s right to reject nonconforming work or
release or discharge the Supplier from any of its obligations under the contract.



NOP,
K4h

< o

KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.
Kfizikova 68a, 660 90 Brno, CZECH REPUBLIC

PACKING SHEET

BEHEEDT (5 of 16)

Contract No.:27015 No:
Signo LUNGMEN Projekt DATE: 21.1.2005
Supplier: Customer:
NKM NOELL GmbH
KRALOVOPOLSKA, as. Alfred Nobel Strasse 20
KfiZzikova 68, 690 00 Brno 970 80 Wirzburg
Czech republic Bundesrepublik Deutschland
Type of transport
No.3 Container 211516-2
2F31-CRN-0001
PC Dr Nr POS. TITLE Dimension mm weight kg [ Colli
1 Palette 5520x2250x2000 880 1
2 163553 Trolley Wheel Girder 650x850x5780 10200
1 164073 91-101 |Trolley Acces Platform 850x850x1660 100
1 164073 85-90 Ladder 520x2778 50
1 162606 237-244 |Protection 60-600x2200 100 1
2 163553 17,24 Console 70-400x282-1070 300
1 Box 800x600x700 30 1
1
1 162598 Weight 20
1 164110 Weight 20
1 162586 Weight 10
1 164116 7 Limit Switch 31-T0-S1,2 W7352 1
1 Hydraulic pump (hand) 10
1 Hosepipe for Pumpe
13 Pipe union
2 162596 12 Wire 2-700 0,04
25 163553 37 Nut M16 0,25
25 163553 38 Bolt M16x90 2,5
25 163553 39 Washer 16 0,25
12 164073 102 Bolt M12x40 0,7
12 164073 103 Washer 13 0,08
12 164073 104 Nut M12 0,14
1 164171 4,20-24 |Platte+Limit Switch 50-50%x120+31-TO0-821 3
164171 5-9 Console 6-215x327x78 2
2 164171 18,8,9,13|L-square+Limit Switch 31-T0-S0 100x100x8-30 2
4 164174 1-15 Lubrication Line 7
2 164063 83 Buffer RUBBER 80 1
1 162606 245,246 |Console Ul160~280 7,2
12 162606 252 Bolt M12x35 ISO 4017 0,5
4 162606 253 Bolt M12x40 ISO 4017 0,1
16 162606 254 Washer 12 0,15
16 162606 255 Nut M12 0,15
55 162606 256 Bolt M24x80 27,5
165 162606 257 Washer 25 1,65
55 162606 258 Nut M24 1,1
8 162583 18 wire 2-700 0,16
My TARA 910
= NETTO 10868,47
BRUTTO 11778, 47




#E79 (6 of 16)

i

029Vv1 oLLN¥dg
0S0VT OLLAN
0LS I,
066 0G6G6X006X0061 ISTOH AIRTTTXNY 350Td wollog 06G29T Z
T 0CT 0S6X00€ETX0902 ejjleTeq T
0091 00098¢2-¢t¢ odoy 2ITM ASTOH UTel 0¥929T1 T
T 0S OSZIX00TTXO0TT ej3jeteq T
0091 00098¢Z~-¢t¢€ odoy 2ITM ISTOH UTeR T
T 0S OSZTIX00TTXO0TT ejjeTeg T
00¢ 00069-LT adoy @aTM 1ISTOH AIeTTTIXNY 9G¢Zv91 T
002 00069-LT adoy 2aTM 1sTOH AxeriTxny Z
0066 008ZX0BETXOLYT 3STOH UTBWN {D0Tg wo3ljod LLSGZ9T T
T 0S€E 006 TX009TX0VTE ejjeted T
o3 | B 1yBrom ww uoisuawiq ERYI 'SOd IN A0 od

L000-NYO-1€42
€-€LPPEP JouIRUOD H'ON
Piejuod aisibo rdsuel jo adA |

puejyosinaq yigndsisapung
Bingzinan 08 026
0Z 9sSeunS 19qoN payly

HAWS 130N WHN
Jawoisny

ojqndad ys9zo
oug 00 069 ‘89 BAOHIZUM
‘S8 ‘PIST0OdOAOTY NN

:Jaiddng

S002°L'Le -31va

‘:ON

walold NIWONNT oubIS]

61042 ON joBAU0D

133HS ONIMOVd

2N8Nd3y HO3ZD ‘owg 06 099 'BRY BAOYIZUM
'S'8 ‘YMST0dOAO TV



BEHEEPE (7 of 16)

it ' LUNGMEN PROJECT
RELEASE FOR SHIPMENT
Product Quality Certificate
CLIENT :Taiwan Power Company [TPCCONTRACT.NO. 87490011 M0O4000 ISHIPMENT.NO. MS 040-0001

AMENDMENT 1&2
TPCSPECIFICATIONNO. 31113.61.1210 REV. 4
ADDENDA N.A.
PRODUCT Auxiliary Fuel Building Trolley, 0F31-CRN-0001

DESCRIPTION

SUPPLIER'S CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PRODUCT(s) IDENTIRED HEREIN HAVE BEEN MANUFACTURED UNDER A CONTROLLED
PROGRAM AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND SPECIFCATIONS LISTED N TPC
PURCHASE SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENT.

iTEM NO. QUANTITY
0F31-CRN-0001 Fabrication of troliey frames, rope drums, bottom blocks, shafts,
axles and miscelianeous machinery equipment, assembly of
trolley and cabling on trolley including workshop test.
Details are listed on attached packing lists for Container No. 2178?5-3
(This PQC is shipping release before delivery)

ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN ISSUED TOTPC

AUTHORIZED REPBESENTATIVE.
SIGNED _ =7 /@ /NKM Noalf\ DATE &2 072006
e 2 P Pt oo @12 J SUPPLIER 22727 240/

“TPC REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION'

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE ABOVE SUPPUIERS' CERTIFCATION STATEMENT HAS BEEN
REVIEWED AND THAT NO DEVIATIONS FROM QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN FOUND UNLESS NOTED
BELOW*

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS AND NONCONFORMANCES HAVE BEEN NOTED BELOW.

7 P Ty 20, 2078
W
DEVIATIONS/NONCOKFORMANCES FROM PURGHASE ORDER HEQUIREMENTS

1 - The performance of inspections by S&W/TPC shall in no way impair TPC’s right to reject nonconforming work or
release or discharge the Supplier from any of its obligations under the contract.



o¥2P0.

% KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.

B 4-P9 (8 of 16)

RO Kfizikova 68a, 660 90 Brno, CZECH REPUBLIC
PACKING SHEET
Contract No.:27016 No: =
Signo LUNGMEN Projekt DATE: 21.1.2005
Supplier: Customer:.
NKM NOELL GmbH
KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s. Alfred Nobel Strasse 20
Kfizikova 68, 690 00 Bno 970 80 Wurzburg
Czech republic Bundesrepublik Deutschiand
Type of transport
No.5 Container 271875-3
0F31-CRN-0001
PC Dr Nr POS. TITLE Dimension mm weight kg | Colli
1 Palette 1200x1200x1250 55 1
1 164256 Main Hoist Wire Rope 46-115000 1130
1 Palette 1200x1200x1250 55 1
1 164256 Main Hoist Wire Rope 46-115000 1130
1 Palette 2410x700x1000 105 1
1 700 Bottom Block Auxiliary Hoist. 15MG - 670x2200x550 700
1 . Palette 3180x1900x1900 410 1
1 162640 Bottom Block Main Hoist 150MG-1480x1740x2900 9000
1 164256 66 Auxiliary Hoist Wire Rope 21-57000 116
1 164256 67 Auxiliary Hoist Wire Rope 21-56000 114
1 162668 155-160 |Arm 655%x466 30,4
2 162668 168-171 |Console 15-345x430 61,8
2 162669 4,8,36-4 |Platform Frame 1280x655 60
1 162669 19 Metal Sheet 5-500x975 19,1
4 162668 140 Baffle wheels 15-650x760 232,8
1 Little Box 750x400x400 20
1 162662 Weight 20
1 162649 Weight 10
1 Hydraulic pump (hand) 20
1 Hosepipe for Pumpe
12 Pipe union
1 162667 Limit Switch 31~-T0-S03 0,5
1 162667 Limit Switch 30-TO-B21 2
1 162667 Limit Switch 331-T0-S01 0,5
1 162667 Limit Switch 31-TO-502 0,5
1 162667 Limit Switch 31-TO-S521 0,5
24 162668 189 Bolt M20x60 1,2
64 162668 190 Nut M20 0,6
40 ) 162668 191 Washer 22 0,4
12 162668 192 Bolt M20x60 1,2
4 164668 193 Bolt M20x70 0,4
4 164668 194 Bolt M16x50 0,4
4 164668 195 Nut M16x50 0,1
4 164668 196 Washer 16 0,2
4 162646 6 wire 2-700 0,4
20 162669 53 Bolt M8x25 0,2
20 162669 54 Nut M8 0,1
20 162669 55 Washer 8,4 0,2
4 162669 10 Wire 2-700 0,4
4 162667 31 Bolt M5x55 0,02
10 162667 15,151 |[Nut M5 0,01
20 162667 16,161 Washer 5 0,1
6 162667 19 Bolt M5x30 0,1
vy TARA 645
@z NETTO 12654, 13
) BRUTTO 13299,13




B 9 of 16)

LUNGMEN PROJECT
RELEASE FOR SHIPMENT

Product Quality Certificate

CLIENT :Taiwan Power Company [TPCCONTRACT.NO. 87490011 M04000 |SHIPMENT.NO. MS 040-0001
AMENDMENT 1 &2
TPC SPECIFICATIONNO.  3111361.1210 REV. 4
ADDENDA N.A.

PRODUCT Hatch Hoist Trolley, Unit 1, Room 420, 1F31-HOI-0020
DESCRIPTION

SUPPLIER'S CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PRODUCT(s) IDENTIRED HEREIN HAVE BEEN MANUFACTURED UNDER A CONTROLLED
PROGRAM AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN TPC
PURCHASE SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENT.

ITEM NO. QUANTITY
1F31-HOI-0020 Fabrication of trolley frames, rope drums, bottom blocks, shafts,
axles and miscellaneous machinery equipment, assembly of
trolley including workshop test.
Details are listed on attached packing lists for Container No. 852506-3
(This PQC is shipping release before delivery)

ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS HAVE BEENISSUED TOTPC

AUTHORIZED R/E:gS‘EyXATIVE. ' .
SIGNED_. .=~ #zxr. [NxMNoel\ | PATE . Zr o8 72 5
NWIE B L Prprres~ . NS2J | SUPPLER ct#p7 L6727

TPVC REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION'

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE ABOVE SUPPLIERS CERTIFICATION STATEMENT HAS BEEN
REVIEWED AND THAT NO DEVIATIONS FROM QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN FOUND UNLESS NOTED
BELOW." ' :

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS AND NONCONFORMANCES HAVE BEEN NOTED BELOW.

SIGNED NG/ f o T DATE  Tuly 20, W6

TWE 7O DK BF Crpeesr— RFANO. " —

DEVIATIONS/NONCONFORMANCES FRGM PURCHASE ORDER REQUIREMENTS

1~ The performance of inspections by S&W/TPC shall in no way impair TPC’s right to reject nonconforming work or
release or discharge the Supplier from any of its obligations under the contract.




LS
) o
x

) &
HaNO.

KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.
Kfizikova 68a, 660 90 Brno, CZECH REPUBLIC

PACKING SHEET

BHEEPY (10 of 16)

Contract No.:27017 No:
Signo LUNGMEN Projekt DATE: 25.1.2005
Supplier: Customer:
NKM NOELL GmbH
KRALOVOPOLSKA, a s. Alfred Nobel Strasse 20
KfiZikova 68, 690 00 Brno 970 80 Wrzburg
Czech republic Bundesrepublik Deutschland
Type of transpc Logistic contakt
Container No.852506-3
1 F31-HOI-020
PC Dr Nr POS. TITLE Dimension mm weight kg | Colli
1 Palette 3800%2100x1500 420 1
1 162720 of Frame with Hoist Winch 2000x1200x3200 4400
1 Palette 1900x1900x1050 98 1
1 162701 1 of Bottom Block 470x400x890 250
1 162719 1 of Trolley 540x1630x1750 1200
1 162706 10 1 of Hatch Hoist Wire Rope 12 — 119000 85
1 162706 11 1 of Hatch Hoist Wire Rope 912 - 119000 85
1 BOX 1580X1150X1100 122 1
162720 Frame 60x40 - 250x745x1115 50
1 162718 6-11 Trolley travel - limit switch+limit [200x300x230 3,75
switch 31+T0-S01
1 162718 6-11 Console 50-300x1500 1,75
Hydraulic oil HLP 46 20L 20
1 162719 63-69 Jib 45
Limit switch 22+TO-S05+weight+cable
162719 stool+pulley 10
1 162719 Limit switch 22+BGR-B22 3
2 162720 1 Platte 30-380x420 75,2
12 162720 2 Platte 40-80 3
4 162720 3 Platte 40-40 0,75
8 162720 5 Platte 5~300x300 28
8 162720 6 Platte 2-300x300 11,2
8 162720 7 Platte 1-300x300 5,75
2 162720 8 Platte 30-420x420 83
16 162720 9 Bolt M16x70 2,4
16 162720 10 Washer 17 0,2
16 162720 16 Tube 20x1,5-30 0,3
16 162720 17 Washer 18R 1,45
16 162720 71 Bolt M16x75 2,55
16 162720 72 Bolt M16x65 2,33
8 162720 88 Bolt M10x40 DIN 6912 0,3
16 162720 89 Washer 10 ISO 7089 0,15
20 162720 90 Nut M10 ISO 7040 0,7
4 162708 11 Wire 2-400 0,2
A, TARA 640
{ E NETTO 6500, 48
BRUTTO 7140, 48




P9 (11 of 16

LUNGMEN PROJECT
RELEASE FOR SHIPMENT

Product Quality Certificate

CLIENT :Taiwan Power Company CONTRACT.NO. 87490011 M04000 [SHIPMENT.NO. MS 040-000
AMENDMENT 1 &2
TPCSPECIFICATIONNO. 3111361.1210 REV. 4
ADDENDA N.A.
PRODUCT Hatch Hoist Trolley, Unit 2, Room 420, 2F31-HOI-0020

DESCRIPTION

SUPPLIER'S CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PRODUCT(s) IDENTIRED HEREIN HAVE BEEN MANUFACTURED UNDER A CONTROLLED
PROGRAM AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS USTED IN TPC
PURCHASE SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENT.

[TEM NO. QUANTITY

2F31-HOI-0020 Fabrication of trolley frames, rope drums, bottom blocks, shafts,
axles and miscellaneous machinery equipment, assembly of
troliey including workshop test.

Details are listed on attached packing lists for Container No. 245068-7
(This PQC is shipping release before delivery)

ALl SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS HAVE BEENISSUED TO TPC
AUTHORIZED REPBESENTATIVE.

SIGNED _—=8 =2 oy DATE 2 % 225

e 27 00, frtormmpz \B12)J SUPPLIER 277 o742/

7PE REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION'

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE ABOVE SUPPLIERS' CERTIFICATION STATEMENT HAS BEEN
REVIEWED AND THAT NO DEVIATIONS FROM QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN FOUND UNLESS NOTED

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS AND NONCONFORMANCES HAVE BEEN NOTED BELOW.

W

]
SIGNED _5/// il o DATE  July 20, 200l
TITLE I7OC/INK & Gnpes) | Rrano. 7 —

DEVIATIONS/NONCONI'-[ORMANCES FROM PURdHASE ORDER REQUIREMENTS

1 - The performance of inspections by S&W/TP( shall in no way impair TPC’s right to reject nonconforming work or
release or discharge the Supplier from any of its obligations under the contract.



% KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.
o0 Kfizikova 68a, 660 90 Brno, CZECH REPUBLIC

PACKING SHEET

FEE4-PY (12 of 16)

Contract No.:27017

Signo LUNGMEN Projekt

No:

DATE: 25.1.2005

Supplier:

KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.
Kfizikova 68, 690 00 Brno
Czech republic

Customer:

NKM NOELL GmbH

Alfred Nobel Strasse 20

970 80 Wlrzburg
Bundesrepublik Deutschiand

Type of transpc Logistic contakt
Container No.245068-7

2 F31-HOI-020

PC Dr Nr POS. TITLE Dimension mm weight kg [ Colli

1 Palette 3800x2100x1500 420 1

1 162720 of Frame with Hoist Winch 2000x1200x3200 4400

1 Palette 1900x1900x1050 98 1

1 162701 1 of Bottom Block 470x400x890 250

1 162719 1 of Trolley 540x1630x1750 1200

1 162706 10 1 of Hatch Hoist Wire Rope $12 — 119000 85

1 162706 11 1 of Hatch Hoist Wire Rope $12 — 119000 85

1 BOX 1580X1150X1100 122 1

1 162720 Frame 60x40 - 250x745x1115 50

1 162718 6-11 Trolley travel - limit switch+limit }200x300x230 3,75
switch 31+T0-S01

1 162718 6-11 Console 50-300x1500 1,75

1 162719 63-69 Jib 45
Limit switch 22+4TO-S05+weight+cable

1 162719 stool+pulley . 10

1 162719 Limit switch 22+BGR-B22 3

2 162720 1 Platte 30-380x420 75,2

12 162720 2 Platte 40-80 3

4 162720 3 Platte 40-40 0,75

8 162720 5 Platte 5-300x300 28

8 162720 6 Platte 2-300x300 11,2

8 162720 7 Platte 1-300x300 5,75

2 162720 8 Platte 30-420x420 83

16 162720 9 Bolt M16x70 2,4

16 162720 10 Washer 17 0,2

16 162720 16 Tube 20x1,5-30 0,3

16 162720 17 Washer 18R 1,45

16 162720 71 Bolt M16x75 2,55

16 162720 72 Bolt M16x65 2,33

8 162720 88 Bolt M10x40 DIN 6912 0,3

16 162720 89 Washer 10 ISO 7089 0,15

20 162720 90 Nut M10 ISQ 7040 0,7

4 162708 11 Wire 2-400 0,2
TARA 640
NETTO 6472,98
BRUTTO 7112,98




BHAE (13 of 16)

LUNGMEN PROJECT
RELEASE FOR SHIPMENT

Product Quality Certificate

CLIENT :Taiwan Power Company [TPCCONTRACT.NO. 87490011 M04000 [SHIPMENT.NO. MS 040-0001
AMENDMENT 1 &2

TPCSPECIFICATIONNO.  31113.61.1210 REV. 4

ADDENDA N.A.

PRODUCT Hatch Hoist Trolley, Unit 1, Room 430, 1F31-HOI-0021
DESCRIPTION

SUPPLIER'S CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PRODUCT(s) IDENTIFED HEREIN HAVE BEEN MANUFACTURED UNDER A CONTROLLED
PROGRAM AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN TPC
PURCHASE SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENT.

ITEM NO. QUANTITY

1F31-HOI-0021 Fabrication of troliey frames, rope drums, bottom blocks, shafts,
axles and miscellaneous machinery equipment, assembly of
trolley including workshop test.

Details are listed on attached packing lists for Container No. 217069-1
(This PQC is shipping release before delivery)

ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS HAVE BEENISSUED TOTPC
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.

S'GNE‘%//;%’/@, /NKM Noell\ DATE ZAF 7?6
e 29,20 St de, o2/ SUPPLIER 2807 1 o 77

TPC REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION'

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE ABOVE SUPPLIERS' CERTIFICATION STATEMENT HAS BEEN
REVIEWED AND THAT NO DEVIATIONS FROM QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN FOUND UNLESS NOTED

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS AND NONCONFORMANCES HAVE BEEN NOTED BELOW.

S 7 HE T 7, DT
TITLE TIL DA RFANO. _~ —

DEVlATIONS/NONCOﬁFORMANCES FROM PURCHASE ORDER REQUIREMENTS

1 — The performance of inspections by S&W/TPC shall in no way impair TPC’s right to reject nonconforming work or
release or discharge the Supplier from any of its obligations under the contract.




NOP,
OO
< “

S
= £
&R NG,

KRALOVOPOLSKA, as.
Kfizikova 68a, 660 90 Brno, CZECH REPUBLIC

PACKING SHEET

BEHAEPY (14 of 16)

Contract No.:27017

Signo LUNGMEN Projekt

No:

DATE: 25.1.2005

Supplier:

KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.
Kfizikova 68, 690 00 Brno
Czech republic

Customer:

NKM NOELL GmbH

Alfred Nobel Strasse 20

970 80 Wlrzburg
Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Container No.217069-1

Type of transpc Logistic contakt

1 F31-HOI-021

PC Dr Nr POS. TITLE Dimension mm weight kg | Colli

1 Palette 3800x2100x1500 420 1

1 162720 of Frame with Hoist Winch 2000x1200x3200 4400

1 Palette 1900x1900x1050 98 1

1 162701 1 of Bottom Block 470x400x890 250

1 162719 1 of Trolley 540x1630x1750 1200

1 162706 10 1 of Hatch Hoist Wire Rope $12 -119000 85

1 162706 11 1 of Hatch Hoist Wire Rope 12 —-119000 85

1 BOX 1580X1150X1100 122 1

1 162720 Frame 60x40 - 250x745x1115 50

1 162718 6-11 Trolley travel - limit switch+limit [200x300x230 3,75
switch 31+TO-SO1

1 162718 6-11 Console 50-300x1500 1,75

1 Hvdraulic oil HLP 46 20L 20

1 162719 63-69 Jib 45
Limit switch 22+TO-S05+weight+cable

162719 stool+pulley 10

1 162719 Limit switch 22+BGR-B22 3

2 162720 1 Platte 30-380x420 75,2

12 162720 2 Platte 40-80 3

4 162720 3 Platte 40-40 0,75

8 162720 5 Platte 5-300x300 28

8 162720 6 Platte 2~-300x300 11,2

8 162720 7 Platte 1-300x300 5,75

2 162720 8 Platte 30-420x420 83

16 162720 9 Bolt M16x70 2,4

16 : 162720 10 Washer 17 0,2

16 162720 16 Tube 20x1,5-30 0,3

16 162720 17 Washer 18R 1,45

16 162720 71 Bolt M16x75 2,55

16 162720 72 Bolt M16x65 2,33

8 162720 88 Bolt M10x40 DIN 6912 0,3

16 162720 89 Washer 10 ISO 7089 0,15

20 162720 90 Nut M10 ISO 7040 0,7

4 162708 11 Wire 2-400 0,2
TARA 640
NETTO 6492,98
BRUTTO 7132,98




B (15 of 16)

LUNGMEN PROJECT
RELEASE FOR SHIPMENT

Product Quality Certificate
CLIENT :Taiwan Power Company [TPC CONTRACT.NO. 87430011 M04000 [SHIPMENT.NO. MS 040-000

AMENDMENT 1&2
TPC SPECIFICATIONNO. 31113611210 REV. 4

ADDENDA N.A.
PRODUCT Hatch Hoist Trolley, Unit 2, Room 430, 2F31-HOI-0021
DESCRIPTION

SUPPLIER'S CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PRODUCT(s) IDENTIFED HEREIN HAVE BEEN MANUFACTURED UNDER A CONTROLLED
PROGRAM AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND SPECIHCATIONS USTED IN TPC
PURCHASE SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENT.

ITEM NO. QUANTITY

2F31-HOI-0021 Fabrication of troliey frames, rope drums, bottom blocks, shafts,
axles and miscellaneous machinery equipment, assembly of
trolley including workshop test.

Details are listed on attached packing lists for Container No. 212493-1
(This PQC is shipping release before delivery)
ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED BY THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS HAVE BEENISSUED TOTPC

AUTHO%PBESENTATWE.
SIGNED _ g P DATE 27 07 200
T DD & Sbrppss 9812 ) SUPPLIER 7277 A 5¢/)

TPC UREPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION'

THS IS TO CERTIFY THAT EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE ABOVE SUPPLIERS CERTIFICATION STATEMENT HAS BEEN
REVIEWED AND THAT NO DEVIATIONS FROM QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN FOUND UNLESS NOTED
BELOW.

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS AND NONCONFORMANCES HAVE BEEN NOTED BELOW.

T e £ St 7)) 20 2%
LS ,ﬂ?:/ PAK WA Engen | RFANO.

DEVIATIONS/NONCONFORMANCES FROM PURCHAASE ORDER REQUIREMENTS

L
1 - The performance of inspections by S&W/TPC shall in no way impair TPC’s right to reject nonconforming work or

release or discharge the Supplier from any of its obligations under the contract.




FRNC

KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.
Kfizlkova 68a, 660 90 Brno, CZECH REPUBLIC

PACKING SHEET

BH{8PG (16 of 16)

Contract No.:27017

Signo LUNGMEN Projekt

No:

DATE: 25.1.2005

Supplier:

KRALOVOPOLSKA, a.s.
Kfizikova 68, 690 00 Brno
Czech repubtic

Customer:

NKM NOELL GmbH

Alfred Nobel! Strasse 20

970 80 Wlrzburg
Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Type of transpc Logistic contakt
Container No.212493-1

2 F31-HOI1-021
PC Dr Nr POS. TITLE Dimension mm weight kg | Colli
1 Palette 3800x2100x1500 420 1
1 162720 of Frame with Hoist Winch 2000x1200x3200 4400
1 Palette 1900x1900x1050 98 1
1 162701 1 of Bottom Block 470x400x8930 250
1 162719 1 of Trolley 540x1630x1750 1200
1 162706 10 1 of Hatch Hoist Wire Rope $12-119000 85
1 162706 11 1 of Hatch Hoist Wire Rope 12 -119000 85
1 BOX 1580X1150X1100 122 1
1 162720 Frame 60x40 - 250x745x1115 50
1 162718 6-11 Trolley travel - limit switch+limit [200x300x230 3,75
switch 31+TO-S01
1 162718 6-11 Console 50-300x1500 1,79
1 162719 63-69 Jib 45
Limit switch 22+7T0-S05+weight+cable
162719 stool+pulley 10
1 162719 Limit switch 22+BGR-B22 3
2 162720 1 Platte 30-380x420 79,2
12 162720 2 Platte 40-80 3
4 162720 3 Platte 40-40 0,75
8 162720 5 Platte 5-300x300 28
8 162720 6 Platte 2-300x300 11,2
8 162720 7 Platte 1-300x300 5,75
2 162720 8 Platte 30-420x420 83
16 162720 9 Bolt M16x70 2,4
16 162720 10 Washer 17 0,2
16 162720 16 Tube 20x1,5-30 0,3
16 162720 17 Washer 18R 1,45
16 162720 71 Bolt M16x75 2,55
16 162720 72 Bolt M16x65 2,33
8 162720 88 Bolt M10x40 DIN 6912 0,3
16 162720 89 Washer 10 ISO 7089 0,15
20 162720 90 Nut M10 ISO 7040 0,7
4 162708 11 Wire 2-400 0,2
ioey TARA )} 640
@@= NETTO 6472, 98
SRRO BRUTTO 7112,98




225_2551

225_2565

AU

225_2576

BrfEF (1 of 3)



TR Qof3)

225_2580

225_2595



MHFF (3of3)

225_2597

226_2622



1

7~
&
B : ENERNEFCET
) BBEOVIPOSWAMSWIS] L | g5\ viny04u3d DINVEAAH ON NOILOISENS 1l NOLLOAS Ill INSY SN HIJSNYHL TI0 T304 0 A3y €9020-9LvOSW'I08BZL| W 80¢
, - — 3UNA3008d 1531 JIONVWEOIUId — .
i 800LVIFOSA-LMSTNIS| L SINVHAAH AN NOILOISENS Il NOLLDIS I NSV SdWNd WHVM d33) ¥3LVYM ONIT00D ‘2 ‘AT 290209 'LPOSWIOBEL] W £0¢
S : — SAYND SONVNEOIEad — :
# Y860VIVOSW-LMSNIS) G3LVWILST AN NOILOISENS Il NOLLOSS Il IWSY SAWNd WHYM d33) HI.LVM ONIOOD | 'AFY 450209 1pOSWI0BZH W 90¢
- —— 3anG3008d NOILYDIRITVND — )
£ LCHVIPOSWEILMSTINGS) DINSIES ANV TV.LNIWNOYIANS dWNd SdWNd ON NOILOISENS Il NOLLOIS Ill SWSY 2 'AT 95020-9°+POSWI0BZH W soe
vl - — :
500171 YOSW-LMSHas| 39N0300Yd ONIIOVA ' NOILYANISTd SAWNd ON NOILOISENS N1-NOLLOIS Ill IWSY 'Z AT G5020-0 'LYOSW L08ZH| W ¥0g
9280-VL POSW-LMS-W3S| 1 JUNGI00Ud NOILVNIWYXS OINOSYILIN SAWnd € NOILOIS il SNSY 2 AT V30209 1YOSW 10821] W 08
9280°V, YOSIW-LMG-WIS] | S9Na3904d NOILYNIWYXS J10IL8Vd DILINDOVN SdWNd € NOILJIS Il IWSY 2 AS £5020-0 1rOSW L0821 W 208
9280V YOS LMS-W3S| 1 . SUT3M 30 NOLLYNINYXE TVNSIA SAWAd £ NOLLOIS Il SWSY Z AJd 260209 LYOSW L0BZL] W L0g
9280V I POSW-LMS-WIS| 1 TUNG3005d NOILYNINYX3 INVE1INId GINOM SdWNd € NOILOIS Il IWSY 2 AJY 15020-0 L vOSW LOBZH] W 00€
Z101/6610 — ) )
PN pocrnion I 34NA3008d LINFWLYIHL 1V3H GT3IM 1SOd SAWNd € NOLLOIS Il IWSV ‘0 ‘AT 050209 'LvOSW'L08ZL| W 662
aﬂ_ﬁmﬂﬁﬁﬁw‘ﬁm z S1T3HS V1VQ SHOLVHVAIS dWNd HIJSNVHL OF 90 SHINIVYLS dWNd ¥I4SNVEL 04 90 ' 'AZd|  £1020-9 LvoSW'Lo8zL| 692
9ETIVIVOSIN-LMS-WIS] ¥ S153HS V1va SaWnd v AT £0020-0 TrOSIN 1082t W 752
OLLb ezt ONIMVEQG LNIWIONVEIY ; ) )
‘0160-VLrOSW-LMs-Nas| IVHIANIO .2102-Td- L2} «£000-d dIWNd ¥ILSO08 N0 TINH ¥ILIV.LS HOLOW O ' 'ATY Yy0E0-S "IYOSW'LO8ZL) 3 ove
Z69b
‘gag1 ‘szl ‘s2z1 's0zh| b WVHOVIA DILYINSHOS +£000-d +€ dINNd ¥3LSO08 0 T3N4 ¥ALUVLS HOLOW O 2 ‘AJY £p080G "LyOSW L08ZL| 3 vz
‘PEE0-VLPOSN-LMS WIS
OVLL LETt SNIMVIa : ;
Z2201-yirosn-ims-was|  ° LNIWIONVHYY TWHINTD L£L02-Td- L2} .£100d dWNd OT WHVM dI33X NILUVLS HOLOW Oa 'S ‘ATY ¢roe0S'LyOSWiogeLl 3 yre
Z691 2951 '90Z} - - ) )
es0vLoee e st WVHOVIA DILYWIHOS .£+00-d +E4 dWNd O WHYM JT3) HALHVLS HOLOW 00 9 'A3Y 1POEO-S LYOSWL08ZL| 3 vz
95zt
d e 6 - :
0oL 1YL 0SS e OMQ BUIRNO dWng WISy UIRI] O #000-d ‘AT 08120-C LYOSW' 1082 W c0z
ViLE ONIMVAG : .
‘2080-vivOSW-iMs-was| ¢ INITLNO WILSAS dWNd MIJSNVHL 110 T3NS HINIVHLS ANV HOLVHVAIS € SSYID 11l IWSY L ‘ATY 920205 'LvOSWI08CL] W £e
G680°V1 vOS-LMS-WIS| 1 ONIMVEIA HOOANI - - NOLLVIO 0/8IVZ100d 12uzlt dWNd oV 10 39N 2 A ¥9020C "T7OSI L08ZL] I JET!
i e ONIMVEGA — .
928OVIPOSW-IMSWIS) 1 HOOGANI - : NOLLYDOT ZO/Z8/2v1000d b2uZ/L LO/LE/LYL000d LZ:2/L dWNd HIJSNVEL O T3N4 't 'A3Y £€9020-5 1vOSW'L082L) - W e
5Z80°VIPOSI LMS TS| 1 ONIMYH] HOOAN! - - NOILVOO1 D/E/VE000d 1242/t dWNd Y3.LS008 10 13N 'L ATy 790205 IvOSW 1082t W 521
9280V LYOSW-LMSWNIS| & SNIMVEA HOOAN! - - NOILYDO O/8/70100d L2492/b dWNd INIVM d335 S3LYM DNMIO0D 'L AZd 19020 "L vOSW 1082+ W Vel
G680-VIYOSW-IMSWIS| ¢ SNIMYEA SNLLNO TVAINTD diNNd dn YOve 10 38R 171 AdY 85020G " L¥OSW 10821 W )
0S| 19v 19z} . ) )
NPTV iy oo B ONIMVHA INIMLNO TVHINIO dWNd HIASNVAL 110 13N 2 ‘ATY 15020< LvoSWL08ZL| W oz
G680V I POSW-LMS-WIS] 1 ONIMVEA SNILNO TVAANTD dNd NIVM-da3) MO T Aad 55020C 1POSW 10821 W 811
LIEL TpSLh . — )
or0virosmeneas| SNVId JONVENSSY ALITVND HOLOW SdWNd € NOLLOIS il INSY ‘2 AT 0v080-¥ 'LYOSW'LOBZL| SN z¢
. - | M- (Nvd . .
BE6OVIPOSW-IMSWIS) 1 ALIVADINYId 1ST.L ® NOLLDFASNI SN € NOLLO3S Il IWSY SAWNd dNn XOvE W0 38N 2 ‘AZY L€080°% 'LYOSWL082H  SNQ o
(uejd uonaadsul
dwnd jo edAj jenpiaiput Aq N L . . a 6L
booeidos ‘peneauesycrr| NVId 1S3.L NOILOTSNI ONY ONINNLOVANNYN SANNd - € SSYIO Il IWSV 10 AT 110807 'LYOSW 1082} SN
‘9pZ0-V L YOSW-LMS-WIS
BE60-VI YOSW-IMS-W3s| T NVd 1S3L ¥ NOILOIdSNT SdWNd H3JSNVAL 0 T3N3 Il NOILO3S IWSV 2 ATY £0080-7 | POSW 10821] _SNG g
vy — — )
0050-vLrOSH-LMS-ael * NV1d 1S3.L NV NOLLOTSNI SAWNd Il NOILOIS JWSY !0 ‘AZY £0080-v 'LYOSW'L08ZL| SNG v
Japa Buneubuo SEIS Ay awep 102IqOISNQA ‘ING ON
197 Bueubuof IS WL N 198160

STJE]S MSTASY Juswmdo(—sduind IIT 39S HINSV DAL VI¥0SIN




MDY

-~~~
. @
s 6801 YOS Ew.mwaw ' AMVWANS NVId OLLYDIAIVND HOLOW 90 SAWNd € NOILOIS 11l JWSV ' AZY 09220-9 LHOSW'108Z4| 3 610
B 6621 .
L o - .
> 68071 bOSH-LMS e ! AHVIWWNS NYd OLLYDIAITYND HOLOW OV SAWNd € NOILOSS Il WSV £ A3 652209 'LYOSW' 1082} 3 8Ly
- — VNNV SONVNILNIVY — :
&/l SS80VIPOSW-LMS-WAS| | 2 NOILVTIVLSNI ‘NOLLYNIHO D/8/V #400d - b2¥ Z/L dANd ¥3AT34 10d TYOIWTHO ' AZY 052209 'LyOSWL082L) W ot
X0 Z6nt : NV1d NOILVOIZVND SHOLVavAIS — )
mm ‘Z980-V10SW-IMS-W3s| ONV SHINIVHLS dWNd ‘STATYA ONIONGTY / TOHINOD JHNSSTid ‘SIATYA DILVLSOWHTHL 2 ‘AT 402209 "Lp0SWL08ZL T a4
, 9€1 1V FOSW-LMS-WIS] 1 1330S VAVO Y3NIVELS JWNd NaNL13d NIVEa 110 1303 | ASd 751208 LP0SW 1082 d '8¢
L10L/6850 . ) )
VirosH-tmemeel  * SA13M L3113 13ND0S T133LS NOEHVD SJANd € NOILOIS 11l IWSY ‘0 'AJY 6€120-9 'LPOSW 1082} W o€
T101/68€0 - — )
ORI ovchiniod I SA13M JAOOYOD B 137114 133LS NOBNYD SJANJ € NOILOIS il IWSY ‘0 'AJY 8€120-9 LPOSW108ZL| W 69¢
110L/68€0 - — )
NN picvasd I 1331S SSTINIVLS DILINILSNY 40 HIVATH SAWNd € NOILDIS 1l IWSY 0 'AZY 9€120-0 LHOSW108ZH W 89¢
68€0-VIYOSN-LMS-W3s|  t ONIdTIM SE1Z0-9 ' LbOSWL08ZL| W 19¢
JONVHOSIA STAILLIOVAVD A8 ST1dNOJOWNTHL 40 INTWIHOV.LLY SAWNd € NOILOS 1 WSV ‘0 'AZY
bLOL/GSED| SaEM ¥EL20-9 LYOSWL08ZL) W g9¢
V1 POSIN-LMS-W3S IA00ND TITLS NOSYYD SIWNd € NOILOIS Il IWSY SAWNd HOLVHINIO 13SIa AONIOHIWS !0 ‘AT
T101/6820 . — ) :
ivosnimesal  * LNIWLYIML LV3H GT13M LSOd HLIM T33LS NOSHYD 40 ONIGTIM MIVATH dWNd Il JWSV ‘0 'ATY ££120-0 'LYOSW'L08ZL] W coe
110L/6850 - — )
vivosimengsl LNIWLV3NL 1V3H 013M LSO LNOHLIM T33LS NOSHVD 40 ONIGTIM HIVAIH dWNd 1If JWSVY 0 AZY Z€1209°1voSW Loz W »9€
251 002) : :
A - ‘0
YOS e e] SisAleuy JUSWIUIBIUOD ISSIW -HodaY UBISSQ SAWNd JAJSUBI (10 19N 1 IWSY 0 AT 0c1Z09 LhoSWLoszt| W £9¢
— NOILVOIILSAT ALMIGva3d0 — -
VB60-VIPOSW-IMSWES) | 2 DIWSITS - 1HOJTH NOISTA SANNd WVM d33X HILYM ONITOO0D ON NOLLOISENS Il IWSY 'L AT Eeieo9 LvoSwosell W coe
— NOILVOIILSAF ALMIGvE3d0 — )
BEBOVIPOSW-IMSWAS| 2 2 DIWSITS - L4OdTN NOISTA dWNd ¥IISNWHL TI0 T304 OGN NOLLOISENS Hil WSV 0 'AZM L2120-9 IyOSWI0BZH W b
8621 .. ) )
e Z60VIs0S-LMS has| b | (PE 3331) INGIO0Ud SISAVNY NOLLYOIHITYND DINSISS HOLOW SAWNd € NOLLOTS Il IWSV °1 "AZ 111209 LPOSW'L08ZH 3 09¢
- — NOILVOIILSAT 1H04dNS INGNOJWOD - [HO4Ia NOISIa IN NOILOISans : )
BCLVIPOSWIMSWES) ) Il NOILLDIS JWSY ‘D/EN0L00d L2 Z/L 'SON DVL SdWNd IWHVM d33) H3LVM ONITO0D 'L "ATY SLICO9IrOSWI0BZL W 8se
see ORSONSATl  yi1z0-9 LvoswlosZ W IS€
‘651 1-V I POSW-LMS-W3S poddns jusodwo) - (D/g/VE0000d) Hoday ubisag sdwnd J8)soogd |10 18N € uoyoss Il INSY ‘0 'A3Y
TOPLIELLL )
- odsy poddng jusuodwos dwng Jajsueld an4 |eauan - dwn, HN -9
OV chmtd I (4N-Hil IWSV) Hodey poddng ¥ 0 dwing Jajsuei) IO [N |EORIA d Il NSV {1 AT €1120-9 LYOSW 1082} W 9se
) o NOILVOIFILSNAT 190daNs INGNOJWOD - IIOaTd NSISTa ; )
SeLVIPOSAMSNES) 1 4N NOILDISENS Il NOLLDIS JWSY ‘D/8/VZ100d LZH 27k :SON VL SANNd dNXOVE 110 38N 0 ‘A3 crizo9 ivoswioszl W sse
- — AUVONNOA 3UNSS3ud-1H0d3y — )
9eBOVIPOS-IMSW3S| 1 NOISIA SAWNd WHYM d33 HILYM ONITO0D TYONSIRILNIO TVINOZIIOH € SSVI0 JWSV ‘) "ATd 011209 IvOSWL08ZH W £se
- — AUYANNOH SUNSSIxd- U043 — :
9CBOVIPOSW-LMSWIS| | NOISIAO SdWNd HILSOO0E 1O 13N 94 INIWIOVIASIA IALLISOd TYANOZINOH € SSYI0 ISV ‘| ‘AT 601209 "1vOSWL08ZL) W et
- — AIVANNOB JuNSs3ad — )
9eB0VIPOSW-LMSWAS] 1 -140J3Y NOISTA dNd ¥FASNVEL 110 T3N3 TYONSININTD TVOLLYIA € SSVT10 JWSV 't AZY 80120-971POSWI0RZL] W v
- — AUVANNOS FUNSSIdd-LU0d3Y — )
9ZB0VIPOSW-IMSWIS| 1 NDIS3A SdINNd dN-¥OVE T10 38T INIWIOVIHSIA JAILISO TVLNOZIMOH € SSV10 WSV |1 'ATY £0120°971yOSWLOBZL| W ose
- — AQvANNOE JUNSSIdd-L0dTY NDISIA SaNNd — :
9eBOVIPOSWAMSTNIS| 10 38NT WHYM 333 90 ONY OV INFWIOVIASIO JAILISO TVANOZINOH € SSYTD WSV '} 'A3M 901209 "1yOSWI08ZL W bve
R e 3IABN0 — :
9Z8OVIPOSW-LMSNIS) L JONVWHOSNEd GILVINILST ON NOILDISENS [Il NOILDSS Il IWSY SAWNd dndova 10 38T 1 A3 +2020-9°1yOSWLOBCH W Sie
R e 3WNA300Yd 1531 — .
S6SOVIPOSWLMSNIS JONVWNO S DITNVHAAH ON NOILOFSENS Il NOILDIS 11l SWSY SdiNNd dNXOvE TI0 38N 2 ‘AJY 490209 LpOSWL08ZL W cie
soye buneuwbuo| SIS oML sweN 109la0|SNQ 'aNa|  ©ON




Mmaney

~~
o
B gsTT
o) 6680-VLr0SW-LMSH3e] WVHOVIA NOLLOINNOD HOLOW dINNd WEVAM d33% MO dWNd I SWSY ' 'AZd|  S0020-8 '1HOSW'L08Zs| 3 659
G . - DU
K 6680V POSW-LMS-rias] WYHOVIA NOLLOINNOO MOLOW dNNd ¥IJSNVAL 1O T3N4 TVOILYIA dWNd I WSV L 'AZd|  £0020-8 'LsOSW 10824| 3 159
N BSI0-VIVOSW IMSWaS| ¥ TS GHO03Y ALTVD JWNd B30333 104 TVOIWSHO - 1 LINN 10 AgY] 920219 IOSW 108Z1] SNG_| 885
4 2891V YOSW-IMSW3S|  + vioday 150 90URULIOY a4 JnespAH O/8/V9000-d STWng Il ANSV 040 LVEZ0-9'LYOSW L08ZL] W
£ SINGNOAWOD
£3 BOSVVIVOSWIMSNES]  + | 40 ONILSIL 3uNSSTMd SANN € NOLLOIS It IWSY SSNNd HOLVHINIS 135310 AONIOHIWA '0 ‘AJY EZEECOLpOSWLOsEL W
) e 3AEND U
BOSLVIPOSWAMSNES] ' | 30NvINMOM3d QZ1VAILSS SN € NOLLOSS lit WSV SN ¥ISNYAL 0 13N TYOLLNIA 0 “AZY sezrIvoswioszh W
) — I
-0081-V1p0SW-Lms-nas| ¢ duwing wiem-deay| 10 8GN D -Sdiwnd € UONIRS Il IWSY J0j Hodey 1591 JOION ‘0'ATY \ZEZ0-9'LvOSW LOSZL| 3
3y - -
-0081vIv0SH-mswas| duing wiepm-deay 1o1ep BUI0OD Oy -Sdind € LONIAS Il IWSY 0 HodeY 1591 JOION ‘0'ATY 0zezo-9'LvoSWL0szY| 3
L9ELVIVOSW IMSWas| ¥ 25000 diing O WIEA 08331 D 10]_SISAIEUY UORESHIEND JIUSIes 161N 10 AJY B1€20-9 LVOSW 1082 3 56s
Z9ELVIV0SW-IMS Was| 20100-d duind wJep desy JSTEM BUIGoD D 10} SISAIEUY UONEDIBND SIUIsIes JOION 0 AT 1162091 Y0SW 1082t 3 pES
S ES 21000-d duing JajsUBiL O OV 0} SISKIEUY UORESUIIEND OIUSISS 1010W 10 ‘AT 91E20°9 | YOS 1082t 3 £65
EVCLI-VIVOSW-IMSWIS| 2 2INpadoid 1Sa] JOJo dwing J491s008 O4 3d Il IWSY 0 "AJY L0€20-9'L YOS L08Z} 3 ¥2S
LSEHBBIHOSTIITH Areuiuing Bunjog duind wmay 1O 1N OV ‘2 A3 S0820-9'LPOSW 1082 W 228
-VLPOSW-LMS-W3S ! ! : .
8e2) - P
0ZI-VI0SW-LMS-was| ¢ duing Wiy UIeIQ O 18N 40} THO ‘1 “AJY £0EZ0-9'LOSWL08ZL] SNO | 025
Bezl . -
ozl -virosw-imswasl ¢ dwing dn-3oeg 10 3aN7 40} THO !} *AZM L0EZ0-9'LPOSW'L0BZL| SNO | 816
BeCl T P
oZIVIrOSW-mswas] ¢ duwng Jejsueil 1O I8N 40} THO 'L ATM| 162209 LvOSWLoszL| SNG | biS
) e SAEND —
OrOVVIVOSWAMS™MES] ' | 033ds - INWNNOMANDHOL HOLOW SN dN*¥i0v8 10 38N OV SN € NOLLD3S Il ISy 0 Agu| 9809 POSWI08ZY) 3 ros
; e 3AYNO G33dS - INFHUNO/EN0NOL N
OOLVIVOSIWIMS WIS 2 HOLOW SdNd WM d33) ¥ILVM ONITO0D OV SIWNd € NOLLD3S Il ISy ‘0 Agu|  SEECO9 IWOSWo8el) 3 £os
TAUND G33dS - INSHEINIENDHOL ——
vOL- -LMS- z ‘- - 208
OVOLVIVOSNAMS IS HOLOW SdWNd ¥3ISNVAL 110 T3N4 TYOLLNIA OV SdWNd € NOLLOIS Il ISy 0 AZy|  T8ee09 oS0z 3 0
O0v0L-VIVOSW-LMSWaS| T (SAWNd) FUNA3008d ONILNIV] SdWNd € NOILOSS Il IWSV 0 AJ|___ €8220°9 LvOSWL08ZL] W 1o
Evzl SStl . R
6201v150SHW-Lms-was| JUNAI00Nd LNIVA HOLOW SdWNd £ NOLLDIS Il IWSY L ‘Ad|  28220-9 1vOSW'108Z}| - 3 005
ever SUNG3004d 1531 JOLOW D
'6201-v1rOSW-IMswas|  © - dNNd ¥31S008 O 13N 9 / dNNd WHYM J333 TI0 381 00 SIWNJ € NOLLOIS il ISV 'L ‘A +8220°9 LyOSWL082H 3 il
Zvel - PR
‘6101-vLp0SW-IMswas| ¢ JUNAIO0Nd LSIL HOLOW dWNd dN-YOVE 0 38NT:L 'AZYH|  08220-9 'LvosWLoszs| 3 86v
Zver T —
6101-V1boSW-Lmsas] ¢ J¥NA300Yd 1531 HOLOW dWNd ¥IISNVHL 10 13N ° 'AZM| 622209 Lb0SW L0szs| 3 169
Zvel T I
6101V LPOSW-LMSWas| JUNAI00Nd LSIL HOLOW dWNd d33X HILVM ONITOOD 'L ‘AZM|  82220-9°LrOSWL0g2| 3 96v
Zver — ——
'6101-VLv0SN-LMS-was| ¢ 3¥NQI00Nd LSIL HOLOW JANd WHVM d33X IO 38NTININSY 'L AJH|  2/220-9 LWOSW'L08Z)| 3 S6v
G860-VIPOSW-LMS-WAS| T SISATVNY INIWNIVINGD JISSIN- 10438 NOISIA JWNd WIVM 39 S1VM ONIO0D 0 AJd| 972200 1705w 1082L] W vov
NOILVOIILSNT I
; S il - 6
SSEOVIVOSWIMS WIS ¢ 150ddNS SLNINOJNOD-LHOJIY NOISIA dWNd WHYM J33X NILVM ONINO0D ‘0 AJy|  SLCe09 IvOSwioszh W cov
V860-VIFOSW-LMS-WIS| 2 SANND 3NOHOL 033dS SIWNd WHVAM d335 HILVM ONITO0D SANN € NOLLOTS Il SNSV L AJd| __ ¥0220°0 (POS L08es] W £ov
6680V OSW-LMS-WaS| T SININOWOD 9O ONILSIL OILVISOHUAH SdNNd € NOLLDIS N IWSY ‘0 AFd| 92200 |YOSW L08ZL] W z8y
6680-VIPOSW-LMS-WIS|__t 13315 INOINHDIL SININOJWNOD 30 ONILSIL SuNSSInd SINNG £ NOLLDIS I WSV 0 AJd|  26220-9 LvOSW108ZH] W TY
6051 " SR
6680-V150SN-LMs-nas| ¢ SLNINOJWOD 40 ONILSIL FHNSSIMd SANNd € NOILOIS I IWSY *b 'AZY|  19220-9 L0SWLoszs| W 08y
SIS )
Jepa Buneubuo apiL aweN 129/q0{SNQ 'ANA|  ON




M 1 of2)

M 2 doyf s 19Ang

1o 1 Aq pardoooy WOON 2ua ﬂ/ (e VO IegponN — Joouiuyg pea T IdM - OPIL
"‘paddiys usaq sey A /. . IPS
yuowrdnba 1o TeLIsjeW Ioyye 9)Is qof oY) Je opewr 3q [[IM MDIASI s J19Ang] ‘doys | “suoresij1vads sjqeorjdde pue 19piQ 9aseyoing ay; jo
oy Je paxnbai jou s1 uonoadsur uayp soueidosoe ajeorput [[eys ‘doyf s 194Ang SJUSWIDIINDII 91} S99 UOTJRIUSWNOOP palinbal paysi| oY) Jey) AJ11I90 O
HONVLJIOOV "dHd S dHANY NOLLVOLLYHD ¥4 TTdS
Sy | 1/6T1/Sv/911 suodoy 189 JI0JON -
11°L spodoy 31sop dumg -
cRY
ore | ViviorLMii suoday uoneuTwexy [ensip -
SLYOdHY LSAL % NOLLDAdSNI
01 souendwo)) Jo geogyniay -
“1/£81 01 suodoy 1so [endjey -
v | 1OITH/91T ‘u0day 1S9 [ELIRNEIN PAYIIS) -
ALLYA AL TVIIALVIA
‘86¢
el % LSE “9S€ suoday eyeq 9poy -
‘TSE “16¢€ ‘0S¢
SON pleog] 1EN STdodaa vivd J0100 —d — TTAT SI0
q0100—d — Il P10
ON wonaag 20(] dNNd V0100 —d - ITA1 ¢10
JuaA Apend OINOO 4O ALVOILLAAD WIVM d9H —0020049V
41vd NDIS 41LvVd NDIS “ON TVTIAS SININNDOd NOLLATYOSAd 'ON DV.L/ 'dINOH | "ON WALI
HALLV.INASHIHYd HATTAS A" "LY9D | 'ON HOVLLV LJ0dad Aa9INOdd 40 NOLLINOSad INFWJINOA NOILVOIILNAAI 49 ANg
SAIANd
INANdINOA
NOLLV.INFNNDOA WVIDOId ALITVNO J0O NOILLJTIDSdd ANV NOLLVIIJLLNAAI
"ON IsI'T Sunjoeq OVIFOWIT06VL8 "ON "0/d "02dS PYI SdUmd I IaffeS
T 30T 98ed ~ SYOIVEANED THSHIA AONADEHANT  : 9piL 0ads

LI NOLLVINANNDO0A NOLLVIIATYHA X LI'TVNO .




HHEE Qof2)

:areq

o] % doy s, 19ing
1 Aq pardoooy WOQnN U(O.h 191l VOJIBIPNN — I00uiSuyg pea] TdM ¢ 9L

"‘paddiys uaaq sey G B[RS
uawdinba 10 [eLIOJEUI I0)JR 9)IS qOf o) B OpRW 9q [[IM MIIASI § JoAng ‘doys ‘suonedjroads o[qesijdde pue 10piQ IseyoIng Yy} Jo
| 18 paxmbai jou st uoroadsur uay Ay eoue)dodde jedIpul [[eyS ‘doy s J9Lng SjuawIINDAI 9Y) S)ooUI UOHBIUSWNOOP parinbax palsi] oY) 1By} AJ11100 M

HONV.LJAOIV dHY S AHANY NOILVDOILYEHD ddTTdS
(Auy j1 ) SHIHIO
V/N
ANY A1 " HON /7 4da
V/N
SYE/TL®

6L LOLI/6LMITT
S®y | ueld Anrend) 1o sadg £q pannbay

£'9 | ‘1/0S1/4°9/911 | swoday 1so] pue uonosdsuy YO -

V/N spoday juounesal] 18y -
9% ¢
8L | ‘YoI/gLYLL spodoy 1S9 oNeIsOIpAH -
V/IN spoday ppop, redoy -
L®E
SL| YIS LT
€%
vL | g L9nT spodoy HAN -
"1/8000 % 00100 — d— 12d1 S10
€% | 1/S000/€ /911 spoday 1591 [RGB Sulplom. - €0100—d — 1241 10
dNNd | V0100-d— 1241 €10
ON U0N23§ 90(] STH0JdAY ISA1 » NOLLDAJdSNI WAV M dIT] 002009V
Juap Anend
qLva | NDIS 4Lva NDIS -ON TVIMES S INANNOOd NOILLARIOSHq | ON OVL/ "dINOYT | "ON WAL
AALLV INASTITY WATTAS A€ L¥FD | "ON HOVLLV AR (o% RS aTaINOTY A0 NOLLATIOSAA INTFWAINOA NOLLVIIALLNAAI 43 AN
SFANd .
INAWIINOA
NOLLVINANNO0d WVEDO0Id ALITVNO 40 NOLLANIDSAd ANV NOLLVOIILLNAAL
"ON 1sI'T Supyoed OVIFOINTI06FLS "ON "Q/d 92dg PYT sdUing TIOAN (I9][9S
T Jo7T 98eq SAOIVIANAD TASAId AONADIANT - 9L, 2odg

J VI NOLLVINAWNDO0d NOLLVOIATIIA XLI'TVAO




B of2)

1 |14/01/05 NE%”@{/‘ NE}‘@/AS PER SHEET 2 GFE

0 [14/12/04] NEG DEL NEG [FIRST {ISSUE GFR

Rev. Date Dtafted by |Reviewed by |Approved by Moadification-Observation Status

TAIWAN POWER COMPANY

LUNGMEN NUCLEAR UNITS 1 AND 2

EMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATORS
CONTRACT N°874 9011M041A0

Title :

COOLING WATER KEEP-WARM PUMP-P0010 _}
o<
QUALITY RECORD LIST W

GE DRAWING NUMBER :.

TAIPOWER DRAWING NUMBER:
12801.MS041. 6-02300

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS
SAFETY RELATED ITEMS SEISMIC CATEGORY (Q} ITEMS REVIEW LEVEL Il
x] ves []no x] ves []NO
MAIN CONTRACTOR : <} E TECHNICAL COORDINATOR
ALSTOM  |f=
Electrical and Contro! Systems
SIZE Levallois-Perret — France
Ad
Saint — Nazaire — France
-SUPPLIER : SCALE :
SUB-SUP L_ : CONTRACTOR INTERNAL DOCUMENT NUMBER
FOLIO | END Nb F°
1/ ' 1 3 3
‘\A - L J

MICROFILM
THIS DOCUMENT 1S CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY AND CANNOT BE USED REPRODUCED S]
TRANSMITTED AND/OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN




B\ 2 of2)

: 8jpQq

PO

"d3Y ssehng

FONV1IdIDIV "dIY SH3IANG

: Aq pajdeddy

: oo

NOLLYDIILY3D ¥3IT3S

Lol
J8jjeg

suotooyneds

e{qoatjddo puo JepiQ esoyping ey o sjueuse.inbe. sjeew uoyDjUBINIOP pe.inbel pisi| oYy oy Ayipied op

SLLTO-9'LYOSW'LOBCL

0LLZO0-9° LyOosSw Lo8CL

9€080-%" LYOSW'LOBTL
ey

[onuoyy
eduDusjuIDYY UOYD||DISU] ‘uoyoied( ~ G|
(Auo 41} podey edubwiojUOY) UON; - ¥|
Buppoy 1oy edupiidwo?) jo eodyIe?) - £
Buyuiod 1o} edupydwon o ejooyien) - 7|
(Aup j1} podey spjem aiodey - | |

jiodey sise] jousjow peyiue)) - gL

vodoy 3gN - 6

vodey sise] Jojow — g

{158 edupWLIOped pup UOYPUNY

‘oyojsoupAy Buipnpui} podey sise dwing ~ #
podey poddng sjueuodwon — ¢

(Aiopunog

einsseld) podey ubiseq jij IWSY — €

| uoHooyie)) [if INSY — ¢

62UDWIOJUOY) JO 8jodYIe) — ©

upld Ise] uoipedsu| pub Buunpoynuoy - Z
(Dod) uoyooye) Aoty pnpoig - |

dwnd
uuom deey Jejom Buijoor)

oy
0100-d-LTydT

o/l
0L00-d-12il

¢ 1NN

L IINN

ilva

TNLYNOIS

ilva

JUNLYNOIS

4N INIWNDO0Q

SINIWNDOGa
a3xvINDIY 40 NOILAINDSIa

NOlLdIddS3Ia
INIWdIND3

ON 9V1
/°N ‘dind3

Nivw

NOLIVOIHILNIAI ¥3ANY

JALLVINISIYITY

SdIAng

33113S A8 I

NOILVINIWNDOG WYI9O0Ud ALITYND

INIWdIND3 40 NOILdI¥DSIa ANY NOULWYDHILNaAI

L°ASY 00ET0-9°LYOSW'L08Z L: 4oqunN judwndoqg
SYOLVYINIO 13531A ADNIDYIWI ~ 2% | S1INN IVIIONN NIWONN1

1SIT QY023Y ALITYND

OVLIYOWL106bL8 : ON $2pauU0)

(1omod WOLSTV) YPUSISId LWAS : 492|198
Aundwo) samog ubminy : yaing



AL 1 of2)

230_3041

230_3043

230_3046



230_3050

230_3051

230_3052

EfH%ZI. 20of2)



